
Button~Holing Indexer 
tJ'ti' VJ ~ ~7 -tt 

I 

19525()05 

No.03Ei6~00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Of THIS PARTS LIST 

1. The part numbers of 
CRJ {: 7f.: ~ tL f: !IS~c (7) 

shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
[;j;. [IIi t: ..£- .:, n l L' ~No (R () f.No) t: M IZ· 9 ~ 1 / T ·:; :7 A i: J: ') l' ~ (.7) .f'o 11 tJ• h ,.,. 'I .:!' 9 

2. Explanadon of codes 
~c~(J)fii(llJl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
";Hi~" 11!1fJ(.7)~c~ 

CD <> • •••.•.•• means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
il1J[§](.7)/ 'Y ')A~ :.:1:>) L T~@~!l! ~ :ttt:!i~.fo !-:@''-t. L l 9 

#01 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
oo1 ~ ,;/'f (.7) ";:uc.· (.7) ~JtaJJ .oa- $~11 L -c T ~ ~.,. 

2) Codes on the "E. C. change)" column 
"~!I! -'f. w 

Q) A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983-'f.lOFl J: 'I ~1Jo ~ n t=. 

(]) 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983-'f.lOFl J: 'I ili!J~* ~ tt t: 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other: 
g~.f'o(.7):8j~t£n' t.> v~ ~ (.7)~15-

r-{3) 
I 

II, 

even obsoleted part !D.l can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w•th changed dates and place your orders. 

\~ef. 
No. 

{1 

" ,, 

(0) ~ tLt:.foiiT t .:· ;;tX:T ~ 19 tJ• ;,, ~!1!-'f.Fl 1: J: 1J, ,, T ;f",1J•(J)!i~o"'o !-~;R L "C.: :i:X:T 2- L• 

Part No. Description 
"' * QQ 

81401-100.000 Needle bar 
81401-100.000-A Needle bar 

81105-200.000 Frame cover 

I e1w5!3oo.oool Frame cover 

parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 
ih~~.g-(.7)~!1! 

Amt. 
Req. 
nil: 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" .fo:b (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number. 
(.7)~-g-(;t, iElfiB.fc(J)fO:>l:.f'c:bilfl! t.: ~ n t: fl· h ~liiF L \. •.foiln'licA L T ih 'I 1 9 (.7) T, JJT L '·.foil -c :_:i::>l:T 2- l• 

@ C.10/83 

[li1 05-500.0001 

t 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iE L l •.foil 

the correct part number. 
;;txT~····-

The amount required IS changed from o·ctober, 1983 

The new amount required is shown m the "Amt. Req" .. column. 

~ 
i 

Wrong No. 
i~l 1J d'c.fi 

1983-'f.lOFl J: IJ l'l::litJ'~!I! ~ t: - (J)l!J,il-t'I:Jil!llli: iUJT L<.•til:ll:tJ·~;'f: L T ih IJ l 9 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"~:Ill" iflll(J)ac~ 

CD 2 ... 

@ 2.0 

@ 

@ (1). 

Indicates amount required 1s 2. 
~:Ill. 2100!-~t>L19" 

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meted 
:!'\: 2-. z-"- r ;~ .oa- ~n L 1 9. (•iHtH;I:-"- r h· -c -t l 
Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
_ (.1)/'-'Y I) A r tJ• "> j!jl)~* 2- :tt t: l!Bo"b 'T ·t 
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
tJH'lB .f'o >a- M f.& L 'T <. ' ~ :Y. l!l\ c"'o >a-~ h L 1 9 i'J:Hlfl o0o l ;t a"o :b lll!l i: ~X: "C "a~ rn " fO :>1: T :7 ~ 1: ~ 7f: L -c ih I'J 1 T 

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you. please clearly state when ordenng the corresponding PART NUMBER 
(e>c 61109.012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, given at the top right of the coverl or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

:. (J)F\- ':J 1
) A ~ (: ~ci!Jt ~ :h."( l' ~fill ffl $J'c !- - ;:t;t OJ~ (;j:, )?i~ci'l, OJ ( l~lj ;.t (;f, B 1109-0 12-AOO) T-

it n -tt -r, :.li OJ/''-·;; 1J A ~ OJ (~*ff:::t:l ..1:., i§IJ it li, Nooo 1 o-o 1) :X i;J:, t~.HUP5- ~ .: il~T~ t t :h. 

To 3t, Qll:mo:>t:<lf)$J'oOJ-l?i~ t:t.£~t:J}iftJ'~I'J1TOJT-r ~L',, From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 ~ 
1 • FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ........................................................................... 1 

~~' h rt- 0011 
2 • TABLE COMPONENTS ......................................................................................... ., 3 

7- Jv001! 
3 • ENCODER INSTALLING PLATE & PULLEY COMPONENTS ........................................ 5 

;r_ !t' '::J - :?"1ft ftlt, 7"- i} ~~~ ~ 
4 • FEED HECHI\N ISM COMPONENTS ........................................................................... 7 

-~$11:?"10011 
5 • FEED MECHAN ISH DRIVE COMPONENTS .................................................... ,. .• ;......... 9 

BIJ!lm!m.!JJD!IiJ 
6 • FEED MECHAN ISH WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS ........................................................ 11 

•~ms~¥Jt::r..!lf1J 
7. STACKER COMPONENTS ...................................................................................... .. 

A? 'Y' h -~1{"5'0011 
8 • STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS ( 1) ...................................................................... 15 

A ? "/ h - !1. !JJ 00 i1H 1) 
9. STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (2) .................................................................... .., 17 

A'·:~ h -mJJJM ~ <z> 
10. PRESET DRIVE COMPONENTS ..................... •·•· ........................................... ·••·••·••·• 19 

7· lJ ·of! ·:~ 1- m JJJ oo ~ 
11. PRESET BUSHING COMPONENTS .................................................................. ......... 21 

IJ -1! 7 t .-!:00~ 
12. PRESET WORK CLAMP COMPONENTS ...................................................................... 23 

1} -1! ·;; 1- ~ ¥!' .:r. 1m ii 
13. PRESET SET PLATE COMPONENTS ...................................................................... ., 25 

7. '} o-f! ·;; ~ o-f! ';I ~ It Ill 11 
14. PRESET HAND SWITCH COMPONENTS .................................................................... 27 

7• I} -1! 7 t ~' / }t ;(. -'f ':I T mJ ~ 
15. SOLENOID VALVE REGULATOR COMPONENTS .......................................................... 29 

til~, v;f.:z.v-?-mt11 
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ( 1) ........... ,. ........................................................... ., 31 

11 if-7? ;t.IJii,i (1) 
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ( 2) ............................. ,............................................ 83 

if-·;; ? A mfii (2) 
18. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS .................................................................................... 35 

... ~ * 11-- B 0 X mlii 
• CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...................................................................... ~17 

CPU~-OOii 
20. I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ....................................................................... 39 

I/O~:fllD!Iii 
21. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD & POWER BOARD COMPONENTS .............. ., ........................ 41 .. ~ * Jv~lt ... 11l!~ltllil 
22. INDEXER FRAME COMPONENTS ............................................................................. 43 

-{!t' ~-tt-lt$~~0011 
23. ACCESSORIES "' •.••.• ·· ·· · ··.:. •..:.h····•<>••· ...... ;> • .,. • ., .............. •o···· ........ •.o •• "' ........ ···~~ .................. (;.$ ...... o .... . 

#JUl 
NUMER !CAL INDEX OF PARTS ............................................................................... 4 7 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 • FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS 
~r}~, ;I) ... -:--~~ 

42 

43~ 
44~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 

~01 

G5004-171-000 
G5003-171-000 
G5002-171-000 
G5006-171-000 
SM-6082002-TN 
\/S-0820002-KN 
\/P-0841601-SC 
G5001-171-000 
G5032-171-000 
SM-0040601-Sfl 
G5035-171-000 
G5022-171-000 
SM-0040601-SA 
G5099-100-000 
SM-6040802-TR 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
G5033-171-000 
SM-0040601-SA 
G5036-171-000 
SM-6061202-TP 
V!S-0610002-KN 
liP -0641601 -sc 
G5031-171-000 
SM-0040601-SA 
G5009-171-000 
G5010-171-000 
SM-6040802-TR 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
SL-4040841-SE 
G5007-171-000 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
\/P-0641601-SC 
SM-6040802-TR 
\JS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
G5038-171-000 
G5045-171-000 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
SM-0060801-SA 
G5034-171-000 
SM-6040802-TR 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
G5029-171-000 
NM-6160001-SC 
G5030-171-000 
NM-6200001-SC 
\IP-0641601-SC 
G5309-171-000 
SM-0061601-SA 
NM-6060001-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
G5102-171-000 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
NH-6060003-SC 
G5101-171-000 
SM-6063002-TP 
1/S-0610002-KH 
WP-0641601-SC 
SM-0060801-SA 
SM-6061602-TP 
SM-8060802-TP 
G5384-171-000 
SM-6030802-TP 
G5383-171-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801 SC 
HX-0002400-00 
HX-0002400-0D 
HX-0015000-0F 
HX-0012300-0A 
SL-4040891-SC 

SIDE PLATE D 
SIDE PLATE C 
SIDE PLATE ll 
SIDE PLATE CONNECTING ROD 
SCREW M8 L=20 
SPRING \/ASHER M8 
\lfiSIIER 8.4X17.4X1 .G 
SIDE PLATE fl 
LEFT SIDE COVER 
SCREW 
LEFT COVER SUPPORT 
PRESET ARMATURE 
SCREW 
SEAL 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASHER M4 
REAR COVER 
SCREW 
REAR COVER SUPPORT 
SCREW MG L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
WfiSBER 
TOP COVER 
SCREW 
TOP COVER EDGING 
POWER SOURCE SWITCH PLATE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER H4 
WASHER M4 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING \/ASHER M4 
\/ASHER M4 
SIDE PLATE SUPPORT 
SIDE PLATE HOLDER 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
SCREW 
COVER SUPPORT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SPRING \/fiSHER M4 
WASHER M4 
CASTER 
NUT 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
NUT 
\/fiSHER 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 
NUT M6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
FLANGE 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12. 2Xl. 5 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
BEARING BLOCK A 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 
\IASIIER 
SCREW 
SCREW M6 L=16 
SCREW M6 L=8 
RUBBER FOOT 
SCREW 
STOPPER 
SCREW M4 L.=6 
SPRING WASHER M4 
WASBER M4 
CORD HOLDER 
CLAMP 
CABLE CLIP 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4X8 

Note (tl:~) #01 • • • For JE 

- 2-

'J'Jl\~'.1 D 
')'Jl\~'.1 c 
'J'J 1\~) ll 
'J'Jl\~'J v'J'r·~t" •) 

U1i'J7t;J;"&~ M8 L=20 
1\~:fHj~j)"j< M8 
t]f~~-i< ~i~;<' H8 
'J'Jl\~'J A 
t',z"l)bJ\"-

f·7Ai<)" 
t)l~l}bf\"- f~I 

"JOIJt•H MJ<'Jl\"'.1 
~7Ai<)" 
;l-{ l\ ~'.! (7·7'.!A) 
U1b'J7t;J;"I~ M4X0.7 L=8 
"~*·r~·* M4 
t7f"i"i< ~t";<l M4 
<'J)U~l\~-

H~i<)" 
•))Uti\" -ltfl 
U1t'J7t;J;"&~ M6 L=12 
J\"i<f~t"i< M6 
t7f"t"i< ~t";<& M6 
"iltl\"-
HAi<)" 
"iltl\~- l'~)~'.I'J~ 

9"'.i'r"'.i SW ~~1'rl\~'.i 
U1t'J7t;J;~&~ M4X0.7 L=8 
1\~i<f~t"i< M4 
t]f~t~i< ~t~;<& M4 
t~"i<)~ tbA M4 L=8 
)l;fl; ;j;~<'])l\~'.1 

U1t'J7t;J;"&~ M6 L=l2 
1\~i<f~:lJ~i< M6 
t7f~t•t ~~~;<& M6 
U1:lJ'J7t;f;~l~ M4X0.7 L=8 
1\~i<lJ~:lJ~i< M4 
t7lJ~:lJ-i< ~:JJ~;,, M4 
·;'JJI~'Jffl A 
'J'Jl\~'J lJfi B 
U1b'J7t;J;"&~ M6 L=l2 
1\~H~:IJ~i< M6 
t7f~:lJ"i< ~b~;<l M6 
~7Ai<)~ 

tl\~-ffl 

U1b'J7t;f;~l~ M4X0.7 L=8 
"~*'~*~* H4 
t7f~b"i< ~t~;<l M4 
HAll 
71;-bf:J-t1;f;~l~ t1~ 
7)~'\'All 

u·~:IJ'JJ•H 

t7f~:IJ"t ~t·;<l M6 
f:J<']I}:J'J f:J<'JtJJ\~'J 

HAt)~ 

U1t'Jt'H M6 !YJ. 
1\~i<f~t•t M6 
:>:77'.1YJ. :·H 
U1b'J7t;f;~l~ M6 L=20 
l\~i<f~b~i< M6 
t7f~b~i< ~t~;<l H6 
0'/b'Jt1~ M6 3)J. 
l\'.i'J"i$11)~ 'J"i'r A 
U1b'JYJ;J;~M 

}\~*'~*~* M6 
t7f~t~1 ~t~;,, M6 
HAi<)" 
U1t'JYt;J;~M 

Ui<)" M6 L=8 
J~bn 

U1b'JYt;J;~I~ M3X0.5 L=8 
tJ~<'J'f~ A~Jl\0 

U1:1J'JYt;f;"l~ M4X0.7 L=6 
l\~i<f~t~i< M4 
t7f":IJ"i< ~:IJ"'<I M4 
DSK'J7'.17° 
'17'.17° 
'r-7" &'JlJ•no 
'r-7"1'7 1)17° 

JEtl:t1i 

1 
1 
] 

2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
9 
2 
1 
6 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
9 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
8 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 

22 
22 
22 
1 

13 
26 
26 
26 

4 
4 
5 
5 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
8 
4 
2 
4 
8 
8 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. ~ . . " ' .. 
2 G5024-171-000 FLAT HINGE PLATE f:J•'I\~y I- 1}'~11\~:J 1 
3 SIH3041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 u·~'!J'JI':hJ;~M M4X0.7 L"12 4 
4 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER M4 !1'-i'lJ"IJ"'i< M4 4 
5 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 ~,,.'!J.'i< ~'!1-,~, M4 4 
6 G5025-171-000 FLAT IIINGR H"JJ\•y 2 
7 SK-1351301-SC WOOD SCREW lJ?'f'l1J~ 6 
8 SM-1031001-SA SCREW M3X0.5 L=lO t'JtJ• M3X0.5 L=lO 6 
g G5025-171-000 TABLE STAY f-7·/1; AT- 2 

10 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO U1~'Jrt*·'r M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
11 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASIIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n•tt"'!J"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
12 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ~,,~'!J•t ~'!1-,?& M5 4 
13 SK-3452000-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=20 ~1\.'t:'JtJ• 0=4.5 L=20 4 
14 G5027-171-000 STAY MOUNT 'A'T-~·)"yJ- 2 
15 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D1'!J'JI't$•1r M6 L=12 4 
16 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 J\''i<lJ"'!J't M6 4 
17 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ~1t•'!J•t ~'!J·t~& M6 4 
18 G5021-171-000 RUBBER CUSHION 'J1':13:J ::1-b 1 
19 G5010-161-000 DRAWER 1.;:\')1-j 1 
20 IIN-0000400-00 RING CORE B IJ:J'J" JY A 1 
21 SL 4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~":Jt)• tbA M4X0.7 L=8 1 
22 G5039-171-000 EYE BOLT M12 r1 t-·•r CM12) 3 
23 NM-6120003-SC NUT ~112 ll','iJ'Jt•Jt. M12 3):J. 3 
24 G6003-171-AOO DUCT A 1·'Jr A 2 
25 G6003-171-BOO DUCT B 9·'Jr B 1 
26 G6003-171-COO DUCT C )l.'H C 1 
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~·JtJ• tbA M4X0.7 L=8 g 

28 G5042-171-000 TABLE 1'-r~v ::l1J\-~ 1 
29 G5401-171-000 TABLE ~)y 1'-'J'JI, 1 
30 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 111'iJ'JYt;t•tvr M8 L=20 4 
31 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 1\ tt•'}J' 1 M8 4 
32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ~7r'JJ~:;. 'l'!J~'\'~JI, M8 4 
33 G5418-171-000 RUBBER ;t.•"J)y J~b 4 
34 05412-171-000 THRUST CYLINDER BRACKET tfi )Yy)l" rY111\~Y 1 
35 SM-9055053-SB SCREW 11'1'JJ'J;f;~M 1 
36 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 111'!1'Jt1r M5X0.8 3)~ 3 
37 MTJ-MS000060 BOLT '!11J3f~JI,n~t-·•r 4 
38 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 o·:~'IJ'Jt1r M6 n:~. 4 
39 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 J\"'i'".nJ·* MB 4 
40 \JP-0641601-SC WASHER ~7f"jJ•:;t ~jj·~~~ M6 4 
41 SM-9086503-SC SCREW r :Lt~· 1 
42 NM-6080003-SC HUT M8 ll','!J'Jt':/1'- M8 3~:J. 3 
43 G6016-171-0AO THRUST CYLINDER ASM. ~~~ H!JIJ~)l- 'J~ 1 
44 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Al:":J~ 2 
45 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOINT I'!J")l IV~ t1'JJI,':J.31~r 1 
46 G5414-171-000 THRUST KNUCKLE HI t"J'JI 1 
47 G5416-171-000 THRUST CHAIN Hifi-:J 1 
48 G5411-171-000 STARTING CYLINDER BRACKET ~1-·1 )~:;)!• r~,,J\.Y 1 
49 PA-1504503-AO AIR CYLINDER IY-~Y~?"(J\0 115-45) 1 
50 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION Il;f;•:~.::t~ 1 
51 05415-171-000 STARTING CHAIN H "ry fi-:J 1 
52 PX-5000180-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 1'\'~ t1'JI!. v·31Yr 1 
53 05413-171-000 STARTING KNUCKLE H""J t'1'JJI. 1 
54 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND 'J'Jt~J\-;;r • 1 
55 G5417-171-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE :HIJ9 t-'J'Hll·;; 1 
56 SK-3451601-SC WOOD SCREW ~JI,'f'J:;t~· 2 
57 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND •J'Jt:JJ\-~r" 3 
58 1101 G541 9-171-000 PULLEY COVER 7o-IJ '}Jl\"- 1 
59 1101 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ~ fv'€'11':1" 0=4.8 L=25 4 
60 B1153-771-000 MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD r"-7-~"-A A9'~V 4 
61 NS-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 o1n'Jt'r 15/64-28 8 
62 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18. 5X~~ ~7f"t•-i' 6.1X18.5X2 4 
63 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD COHNEC. r11· tti;J;-1 11::1·1 1 
64 B8236-771-000 OIL DRAIN n·?·H ~·::~-:1" 1 
65 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 ~ Jl,'f'J:;t)" 0=3.1 L=16 3 
66 137-77354 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. EM:J"J ~'J;L:J ~·JI,r'IJJ\"-11::1""1 1 
67 SK-3452000-SD WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ~tv'E'J'i'v" 0=4.5 L=20 2 
68 05453-161-000 CABLE BAND ~'Jt~~~·::;r ... 1 
69 HX-0006500-0B CABLE BAND 'J'JtYli"Yr" 7 

Note (tl:fc!) # 01 •• • For JE JE{t~ 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 • ENCODER INST .x.;,; ALLING PLATE & . 
:E- ?"l&Nfi, 7·- 'J OOi*PULLEY COMPONENTS 

9 

14 

15 

22 

16 

l 

~~r 
/<;:!} I 

I 
I 
i 29"-'32 

I 

-- I _r ___ _j 

25""28 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
Hl 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
2fl 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

SS-7120640-SP 
SM-1030601-SC 
06027-171-0AO 
lff.l -VM003500 
05403-171-000 
05404-171-000 
SM-8030402-TP 
05405 171-000 
05406-171-000 
NM-6080003-SC 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841601-SC 
SB-1150002-00 
B1221-771-00C 
RC-3500002-KP 
G5407 -171-000 
05408-171-000 
SS-9151120-CP 
05410-171-000 
SM-9066523-SD 
NM-6060001-SC 
l:l7-68103 
SS-9151120-CP 
MTS-P00850BO 
IHS-P00700BO 
MTS-P00800BO 
MTS-P00950BO 
MTJ-VM002500 
MTJ-VM002400 
MTJ-VM002600 
MTJ-VM002700 
liX-0012300-00 
SM-0040601-SA 

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW M3 X 8 
ENCODER ASM. 
V-BELT, 35 INCH 
ENCODER GEAR 
ENCODER GEAR RING 
SCREW M3 X 4 
PULLEY 
PULLEY SHAFT 
HUT M8 
SPRING WASIIER M8 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
BEARING 
WASIIER 
RETAINING RING 35 
PULLEY COLLAR 
PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
PULLEY TENSION BRACKET 
BOLT M6X65 
NUT M6 
V BELT Plll.LEY STOPPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 85 
MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D 70 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 80 
MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 95 
V-BELT. 25 lHCll 
V-BELT, 24 INCH 
V BELT 
V BELT. 271NCHES 
WIRE BINDER 
SCREW 

- 6-

~""'""" r 1 JJJJ• 7 

x~t7fV~ 3/16-28 L=6 
f'J~~· M3X0.5 L=6 
D::l-)1'' 7~ 

V">'' !Itt 35i:,.f 
r:u-~" M"~x 
DJ-)1'' M• JI,~IJ~?" 
t :J.1V" 
j:LI'J}J~ f' -1) 
'}0-1) ")"'} 

n·~1r?t·n M8 3;;;1 
J\"H":IJ''1 M8 
t'f"JJ~f ~JJ"~~~ M8 
'\" "yl) '.Jil" 

'rJV'Y 

1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

C:JJ"'HJ.'J 35 
- 1J 7n-

---1-

'Jo -1)- J.IJ1'J )\"" .'.J 

U1JJ'lt.lr 15/64-28 L=11 

11'1}J 1J;t; '',H M6 L=65 
11'~-!JIJJ•'J t M6 1 VJ. 
V">"lt 1°-~ r~,,~-1 t:!.ig 
!l'~iJ'J;t-·'lt 15/64-28 L= 1 
{-~ 7° -IJ IJ~ 85 
f-)! 7"'-IJ 'J~ 70 
{-';! f -I) 'J~ 80 
'E-'\l 7° - 1J 'n 05 
V">"M 251/f 
V">" JH 241~-f 
V'\" M 
V">"lH 271/f 
1-·r' I 71J''n° 
t7A1"J" 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
4. -~lmff 100~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 G510G-171-000 FEED BLOCK. LEFT fi'.J'J>~J-{ l:)l''IJ 
3 SM-6043052-TM SCREW M4 L=30 l1'11J'J1Jit-~ iH 
4 WS-01!10002-KM SPRING WASIIER Mil J\'1''11'1 Mil 

7 G5113-17l-OOO ROLLER SIIAFT BLOCK JI')')>'J'/.1 !1-7 ')'"'; !I 8 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 li11J'Jt·J~ M8 Dt 4 9 WS-0820002-KN SPRING \lASHER M8 11 • n·r 1 M8 4 10 WP-08!11601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.O I:'W':!J' 1 U't'l/1. fl8 4 11 RE-0600000-KO E-RING E1J")lH'J 6 ·-;r-
12 G5114-171-000 CLMIP BASE SUPPORT SIIIIFT 'J'j')"J 0 '-!. "1 lJH')" 'J I 13 05125-171-000 LOCK ARfl CllSIIl ON 11'1'J?J'f~ 7'1)'l'J 2 
}t\ SM-6042002-TP SCREW MtiX0.7 L=20 ll'?)I'JJ:I;J;" /1. ~ 4 15 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER Mt\ Jl~H'71''~ Mt\ t\ 16 WP-Ot13080J-SC WASIIER Mtl 1:7t.1!"1 ~:!J·t~l Mt\ 4 17 G5129-J71-000-A LATCH ARM 7'1f>'J'i" 2 18 G5128-17l-000 LATCII SIIAFT 7'H"J~'J 2 19 RC-1200001-KP C-SIIAPED SNAP RING C1J~)lH'J 2 20 SM-601!1202-TP SCREW MI!X0.7 L=12 ll''l111JY1;);- iH t\ 21 WP-0430801-SC WASHER f\4 t'lt•11•1 ~h"t11 M4 1 22 05130-171-000 LATCII ARM PLATE, LEFT 7'?1>'JJ. :!Jt'J" 1:~-~ 1 23 05131 171-000 LATCH ARH PLATE, RIOIIT 7'1f>'J'r M'J" H·" 1 24 SIH)041602-TI' SCREW MI!X0.7 l.=l!l !111!'7Yt;J;"/I.~ M4X0.7 L=16 t\ 25 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Mt\ 11-1lJ-1J"1 M4 4 26 G5119-171-000 COCK ARM SPRING l11'7>'J'r 11"1 2 27 G5l32-171-000 LATCH CYLINDER BRACKET 71'f"J1}'J)l-- '))')'J. 2 28 SM-601!1002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 !111!7Yt;t.·/l.~ M4X0.7 L=lO 4 29 iiS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 >1"1-lJ":!J"t M4 4 30 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 tJ,·t"t ~~·,1, M4 4 31 G5152-171-000 ROLLER COVER 1\':i'J>'J'I.-i U-7 :!JI\"- 2 32 160-49801 STROKE BEARING '\"Jl}y'J• 2 33 SB-1080006-00 PIN :m:b~ 1J;J"7>'J1 4 34 RC-3200002-KI' C RING C:!J"}~J'J 4 35 PA-1001508-AO AIR CYLINDER lY-)1}':1)!" 2 3G PX-5000190-00 KNUCKLE .JOTNT 2"1'< t171. ')":l1'J~ 2 37 PX-5000270-AO PIN t_,'JU~ll 1: 0 'J 2 38 PX-5000260-AO PIN 'Jltt"A11"9 1: 0 'J 2 39 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION H;J;":t::t'J 4 40 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ')'J9"Jf'H"'f 2 41 G5115-171-000 LOCK ARM, LEFT 017"11' 1:9. 1) 1 42 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 l111J71tt"M 4 43 G5118-171-000 LOCK ARM STOPPER l117>'J'f" :H',/1°- 2 44 SH-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ll'?:b?Yt;J;"/I.r H4X0.7 L=8 4 45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING \lASHER M4 ll":f'lJ"1J"1 H4 4 46 iiP-0430801-SC iiASHER M4 1:7lJ.:b"1 ~:!J-,?1 M4 4 47 G5117-171-000 LOCK ARM PIN O'l?>'J'f" l:o':l 2 48 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 U1:b'Jt1~ M8 Bt:t 2 49 Y/S-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 11"1'lJ·:!J·1 M8 2 50 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M!l L=20 O~:IJ?Yt;J;~!,r MB L=20 4 51 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 -l\"1'lJ~:IJ"1 MB 4 52 iiP-0641601-SC iiASIIER 1:7lJ":b"¥ ~:b-,11. M6 4 53 G5140-171-000 SUSPENSION PLATE 11"Hr 2 54 G5l16-171-000 LOCK ARM, RIGHT ll"J'J>'JT" H" 1 55 HX-0015000-0F' CABLE CLIP r-r" 'JlJ1J0 1 56 G5151-171-000 CUSII ION 'J1)!1') 4 57 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J'J'I!Y!I"'Jr~ 2 58 G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE :;!!1° 1'iM:t-7' 1 59 (]5103-171-000 FEED ROD )\y'}>']')~, 2 60 G5120-171-000 THRUST COLLAR ::~r7::~r:!J7- 20 2 61 SM-8060802-TP SCREW MB L=8 rJ1v" H6 L-8 4 62 G5126-171-000 LOCK ARM CRANK !11711" )l:t~ 1 63 G5127-171-000 LOCK ARM CRANK PIN 0',7>'Jr" )l:t"Jl:0 'J 1 64 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl.25 o1t7t1r M8 B:t 1 65 VS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 11"1'lJ"1J~1 M8 1 66 YIP-0841601-SC WASHER 8. 4X17. 4Xl. 6 t'ir:JJ-1 a"Hn, M8 1 67 G6029-171-0AO CYLINDER ASM. !11'1 >'J"i" )l:t"V V'1Y9" 7~ 1 68 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::11:0 -r"::l'Jr0-7 2 69 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2t'< t>?''" ~-;J1)r 1 70 PX-5000220-00 T-HETAL FITTINGS T:IJt'J" 1 71 SM-6040802-TR SCREV M4X0.7 L-8 U1:!J'JYtt."/l.r M4X0.7 L=8 4 72 iiS-0410002-KN SPRING iiASIIER M4 11"tr»·1 M4 4 73 iiP-0430801-SC VASHER M4 l:'it•t•t '*.'"' M4 4 74 G5154-171-000 SPRING 0'1'l>'Jr)l:t~ 11"1 1 75 G5155-171-000 SUSPENSION PLATE 017"1'1~ }:t) !l"t:!J-T 1 76 SM-6061002-TP SCREW MB L-10 01:b'JYt;J;~n,r M6 L=lO 1 77 Y/S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 11"1lJ":b'-1 MB 1 78 WP-0641601-SC VASIIER t7lJ~1!~1 ~~-~"" M6 1 79 PX-5000280-AO PIN t','JI:IJ")! 1;:0 ') 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM DRIVE COMPONENTS 
-~$1!!b~~ 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. U~_i,-:fV ..LI..L VVV t.JUUt Llh.) l.VI, I Llfl J l..J II -r IJ'I "' 2 BX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER 'T-1~ Jl, f]i)''J1" l 
3 G5104-171-000-A LACK 7'?? 1 
4 G5107-l71-000 HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE ,~'j'f'J 'T'JfJ\'"y l 
5 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D1i?Yt;f;·l~ M4X0.7 L=8 3 
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 Ji-. ?iJ ,, :if"* ~14 3 
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER Mtt t71J"'t•J ~t·~~& M4 3 
8 HM-0005700-00 STEPPING MOTOR Xf':.l\::0 /?"" 'E-jt- l 
9 SM-6083002-TP SCREW MS L=30 11'1i?Yt:t-" JH 4 

10 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ""*ir»·t M8 4 
11 WP-0841601-SC W/\SIIER 8.4X17.4Xl.G t7iJ"jJ""* U":HJi, M8 4 
12 G5111-171-000 GEAR HOLDER ~·-y HI 1 
13 G5109-171-000 FEED BLOCK GEAR TIY']ryjt{ ~·y- 1 
14 G5110-171-000 BOSS ~·y }-1}''/'T;f; ... A 1 
15 SM-6033052-TP SCREW I1'1'JJ?Yt;f;" !H 4 
16 WS-0310002-KN SPRING W/\SIIER M3 Ji•tiJ•t•t 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
17 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f"'t"t 3.2X7X0.5 4 
18 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 1-)lt~· H6 L=8 2 
19 G5108-171-000 HOME POSlTlON SENSOR BRACKET ,.'Jj'j t'Ji] ~~1'TJi•y 2 
20 G5153-171-000 SENSOR PLATE 'T"n:; t:;iJ ~:H~ 2 
21 G6011 171 -OAO HOME POSITION DETECT SW. ASH. 'T.'JD'T'Jf SW ?~ 1 
22 G6012 171-0AO SENSOR SWITCH ASM. t·'J~?'T'Jf11fSW ?~ 1 
23 SM-6031652-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l6 U1t~Yt:t-·JI.~ M3X0.5 L=16 4 
24 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER M3 ll"itf ... JJ"t 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t'f"JJ•t 3.2X7X0.5 4 
26 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 111JJ7Ytt• "'" 4 
27 WS-0410002-Ktl SPRING WASHER M4 J\·tr»"* H4 4 
28 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 1::7f~t"1 ~t·~~"' M4 4 
29 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~·J1~· tbl M3X0.5 L=6 1 
30 SM-0040601-SA SCREW t?lit:;- 3 
31 HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP 'T-r~7'111° 3 
32 SM-0040601-SA SCREW HlJ$1 .. 4 
33 IIX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 1-r P.7'J'11° 4 
34 EA-9500601-00 CABLE BAND 'J?t.:;"·:;t-"" 2 
35 G6025-171-0AO CONNECTING CABLE ASM. lf,t0 Y7-~-1f~~'T1'T-7•11,.7~ 1 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c ). FE~D MECHANISM WOR ~~~ HH!l t'll.:r. !If 1* K CLAMP COMPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- .... ...., ..................... vvv U ICll'tV, LJL I 1 ./) .J.."J L)l- "J ~ 

2 G5122-171-000 STAND, RIGHT ::;1:1."1 H-~ 1 
3 G5123-171-000 STAND PLATE '!)j:J."J 1- 1)1151 "1 2 
4 SH-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 fl'11J?Jtt"JH 4 
5 SM-6083002-TP SCREW M8 L=30 O',:IJ?Jt;f;"IH 2 
6 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 A"1J"11"1 M6 4 
7 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ~7J"b"1 ~b"~~~ M6 4 
8 G5124-171-000 STAND BRACKET Jf 1.•) ')Jt'J .. 2 
9 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 U~b?Jt;J;"I~ M6 L=12 4 

10 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\":Jtlt":b"1 M6 4 
11 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t"JJ"1 ~:b"~~~ M6 4 
12 G5133-171-000 CLAMP HOLDER, LEFT ;~r!i7° nr ~~"'J 1 
13 G5134-171-000 CLAMP HOLDER. RIGHT ?7!17° HI H" 1 
14 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 0'1b'lrtt."~l- M6 L=12 4 
15 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\"1lt"b"1 M6 4 
16 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t"JJ"1 ~b·~~~ M6 4 
17 G5137-171-000 LEVER ~JHI vJ\"- 2 
18 SM-9061403-SC SCREW M6 L=l4 O'b'J$"1~ M6 L=14 2 
19 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 o•,b?:l'n M6 3$!:1. 2 
20 G5138-171-000 FULCRUM SHAFT )l):fljl 'Vf!J'!)"' 2 
21 RE-0600000-KO E-RING E;IJ''~H.-:!'1 6 2 
22 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 O',b?t•J ~ M6 3$!:1. 2 
23 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 J\"1-IJ'":b"1 M6 2 
24 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7f"JJ"J ~b-~71 M6 2 
25 G5139-171-000 LEVER SPRING ntH v" ·-",, * 2 
26 G5140-171-000 SUSPENSION PLATE J\"i:JJt 2 
27 G5141-171-000 LEVER STOPPER ~JHI J;A"-~r')J\0 2 
28 SM-6040802-TN SCREW U'b?Jt$"11- M4X0.7 L=8 4 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 J\"1iJ'":b"-1 M1 4 
30 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7t"JJ"i ~:JJ·~~~ M4 4 
31 G5142-171-000 SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING ~Y-7" $1"?91 8X16 2 
32 G5143-171-000 CLAMP BASE 77 ')J'" f-1)'1-'rJ\"ji 1 
33 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 U':b?Jt$"11- M4X0.7 L=12 4 
34 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 X 6 t~"J1'!)" fbA M4X0.7 L=6 2 
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 J\"'ltf"':b"'?f M4 4 
36 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 ~7~'~ 1 ~~ f~~ M4 r-
37 G5144-171-000 CLAMP, LEFT ?7!17° t$!"1) 7 
38 G5145-171-000 CLAMP, RIGHT 'J7Y7° ~~~ 1 
39 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~"'J1~* ebl M4X0.7 L=8 16 
40 G5146-171-000 CLAMP FIXING PLATE 77Y7° h!i~ 8 
41 G5147-171-000 BLOW PIPE 7>11-J\0 17° 1 
42 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1-.:!t'!)~ 3 
43 G5148-171-000 BLOW PIPE BLOCK 7"0-J\0 1f 7~0,1} 3 
44 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~"1J~~ tbl M4X0.7 L=8 3 
45 G5149-171-000 CLIP :1--fYIJ~ 'JI),i' 3 
46 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 l1'1b'J1t$"'11- M4X0.7 L=8 3 
47 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ""*r:b"* M4 3 
48 WP-043080I-SC WASHER M4 t7f"':b"'1 ~b"'~7~ M4 3 
49 G5150-17I-OOO GROM.IET 'J"ll~'H ~·1 I 
50 PA-1001003-AO PIN CYLINDER to y-~IJy~• 2 
51 PJ-3050405-02 T-UN roN I}:N?f f-l"'l.::::t!J 1 
52 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION lll4"':t:::ty 1 
53 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 7° 77" 1 
54 p,J-3010605-03 HARF UNION J\-7 :J.:::ty 1 
55 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER 1-r 1 71J"J7° 2 
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~IJtYJ\ '' :YI-"' 5 
57 G5135-171-000 CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT 'J7Y7° f-7'' Jl, l)'iJ'I 1 
58 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 u':.r:b'Jrt;J;"Ir 4 
59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\''1if"b*1 M6 4 
60 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t•:b"1 ~:b·~~~ M6 4 
61 G5136-171-000 CLAMP TABLE 77Y76 9-7~ fi, I 
62 SM-0040601-SA SCREW }-7;;(1~- 10 
63 SL-4040891-SC SCREW .i4X8 t~"11;;• tbA M4X0.7 L=8 1 
64 HX-OOI2300-0A CABLE CLIP 'r-')'" fl/JI)"Jf 1 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. STACKER COMPONENTS 
7..? ·:; 'IJ- * 'Ill ft'ta 00 ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

_l\L 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

SH-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
SM-6043052-TN 
WS-0410002-Ktl 
WP-0430801-SC 
G5221-171-000 
SH-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
G5222-171-000 
SH-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
G5223-171-000 
SH-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0611601-SC 
G5221··171-000 
SH-6082002-TN 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-08<11601-SC 
G5225-171-000 

SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
SCREW M4 L=30 
SPRING WASHER H4 
WASHER H4 
BASE HOLDER 
SCREW H6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
WASHER 
BASE HOLDER 
SCREW M!i L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
WASUER 
BfiSE HOLDER BRACKET 
SCREW HI\ L=l2 
SPRING WASHER G.JX12.2X1.5 
WASIIER 
HANGER PIPE 
SCREW H8 1.=20 
SPRING WASHER H8 
WAS~ER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
HANGER CUSIITOH 

D11,7f*"l~ M6 1.=12 
ll"'lt't-1"1 H6 
t7't"l"'tt ~~-~~~ H6 
!1'JI'Yt;J;"M 
11"'1tll'"l"1 M4 
t7t"t";;t ~t·~~· 1-14 
~)'1~9"1 lJ'!J'I f:J.>'] 
I111,7t;J;"I~ M6 L=12 
II"H":JJ";;t H6 
e7iJ"I"1 ~~-~~~ HG 
~)1~1"1 't!J'I ):-l"i 
D1h'J7t;J;"I~ M6 L=12 
l\•;;tiJ":IJ"1 Ml\ 
e7t":JJ"1 ~~-~~~ 1-16 
~)'1~9"1 PJ'Y'rll"y 
D1:1J,7t*"l• H6 L=12 
1\.:jt!J'":IJ";;t 1-16 
t'iJ":JJ"1 ~h-~11 1-16 
1\y:JJ • I\ o ·{1o 

D1:1J,Yt;J;"I~ M8 L=20 
1\";;tlJ":JJ"i' 1-18 
t7lf"i"t ~:IJ--~11 M8 
1\y!J" 'J'Y)D 

4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
8 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 

27 G5227-171-000-A STACKER BASE HOLDER ;;:J·~·~jz"HJ."iof•,Hr 2 
28 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 1.=12 D'YI,H;J;"M 4 
29 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ll"tt":IJ"¥ M4 4 
30 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 1-14 t7r:JJ''i' a·:t-~..t 1-14 4 
31 G5228-171-000 STACKER BASE EDGING ~J~~j"1 I~)"y7" 2 
32 G5230-171-000 LABEL illi'?:IJ :JJ1Mil1'1f 7'\" ;t 1 
33 G5231-171-000 BASE SUPPORT SHAFT ;;:;,~11·1 !J'ti;J;">'J 1 
34 G5232-171-000 HINGE PLAT, LEFT ~)'~'1.9'1 eY)''J\"y ti!"1J 1 
35 ·~~~~G~5~2~33~-717~1~-700~0~~~~II~NG~E~~~PL~A~T~,~R~I~Gf~IT~ ·~~~-------~~~;~,~~'~·~1~e~Y7)·~~~~·7y~~~*-·-------Tl 36 G5234-171-000 STACKER BASE COVER: LEFT JJ,~9"1 Ill"- t,-~ 1 
37 G5235-171-000 STACKER BASE COVER. RIGHT JJ'Y~Il"1 Ill"- H-" 1 
38 G5236-171-000 STACKER BASE COVER ;;:J1~jl·1 :1111"- fJ.~ 1 
39 SM-0040601-SA SCREW ~7il*V" 8 
40 SH-0060801-SA SCREW ~7il1)" 4 
41 G5012 171 000 START SWITCH PLATE tt";;~1•1f HI19 1 
42 G5013-171-000 START SWITCH SllAFT tt"il1'Jf)" 7 1 
43 RE-0400000-KO E-R IHG E:IJ"jz~::i'J 4 3 
44 G5014-171-000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE tt"il1?f)"' )"7"it 2 
45 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 D1:JJ77t;J;"4~ 4 
46 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 /\•tt":JJ"t H4 4 
47 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7t"l"i' a·:t-~1 M4 4 
48 G5015-171-000 START SWITCH SUPPORT tf"il11f !J'!J'I 2 
49 SM-6061202-TP SCREW H6 1.=12 01:1J,7tt"l• M6 L=l2 4 
50 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASIIER 6:1X12.2X1.5 II''H"I";;t H6 4 

Sl _______ WP-0641601-SC WASHER -- t7t":IJ.'i' H":f~..t 1-16 4 
52 G5016-171-000 START SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE tt"il1?f ·~1tll"y 1 
53 SH-6061202-TP SCREW 1-16 L=12 01:1J7Yt;J;"I~ H6 L=12 2 
54 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 /\"tt•:JJ•t 1-16 2 
55 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t":JJ":l< U":\:1/l. M6 2 
56 G5017-171-000 START SWITCH ROD tt"i!i•Jf;J;""i 1 
57 G5018-171-000 SWITCH BRACKET tt" il11f 7"W'n 1 
58 SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 D1177tt"l• H4X0,7 L=6 2 
59 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER 1-14 ll"i't":JJ";;t M4 2 
60 WP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 t7iJ"I"t ~:JJ-,~1 H4 2 
61 G5019-171-000 SPRING tlf"ili'HII"t 1 
62 G5020-171-000 SWITCH HOLDER et"il1?f Jf11\"y 1 
63 SM-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 I1?:JJ'J7tt"l• H4X0.7 L=8 2 
64 SM-6031652-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1.=16 D11,7t;J;"Ilo• H3X0.5 L=16 2 
65 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ·ll"tt"l"t 1-14 2 
66 WS-0310002 Kll SPRING WASIIER M3 ll"'i't*h";;t 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
67 WP-0430801-SC WIISilER M4 t7t":IJ"1 "h",1t H4 2 
68 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t"l"'l< 3.2X7X0.5 2 
69 PV-0105070-00 VALVE ~J.~""i 1\"17" 1 
70 G5021-171-000 RUBBER CUSHION ''Y)?l:J :l'l, 2 
71 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING ?Y,1f7:f"7 2 
72 G6015-171-0AO START SW ITCII ASH. ;(\HSW'J~ 1 
73 P J -3050405-03 UN ION 7~7Yf7-l 2 
74 PJ-3040405-03 ELBOW 1114" 1 
75 G5138-161-000 RUBBER CAP llJHIJ" t. 1 
7 6 H AO -116 02 N 66·..::__---iTHT,I C~R*o "<_ S,-f,W;iiT'ric"'.IJ-("';o"'V"'ERn-------------:-il'-;-;~O':-Sf-i:-iSII ~f'_"-----------------+1 
77 G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT :1.111"-ttr 2 
78 SM-6040802-TR SCREW H1X0.7 L=8 D7:1J77tt"&• M4X0.7 L=8 4 
79 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER M4 ll":l<t':JJ"'l< H4 4 
80 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7t~:JJ~~ a":\'~1 H4 4 
81 SH-00401301-SII SCREW ~"J)(f.)" 1 
82 fiX -0012300-0C CABLE CLIP t-1 • JL71J'/7° J 

- 14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 ,, STACKER DRIVE COMPONENTS (1) 
A?'>' tJ -lm.!bOOQHl) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Uo...l,f,.J.!.V .!.1.!. VVV ~Ll~UilU I ~L~~G~ Ut\~ -;.. 1G4 'JJ..J\ - j 

2 SM-6061202-TN BOLT O'th?YU~ !H 1 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 J\' -i<~t•-r -1< MG 1 
4 G5208-171-000 SECOND PRESSER BAR ARM. LEFT 9~12HIJ\~ •'Jf' 1.::)!"1) 1 
5 G5211-171-000 THRUST COLLAR A7:n.,-r 10 1 
6 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-6 t-nv· 2 
7 G5210-171-000 SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING A~-7~ ~~?.,?' 10Xl5 1 
8 G5207-171-000 SECOND FULCRUM SHAFT ~~ 12Hl VD'V~'J 1 
g NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 ll'1:b'J:I'H Ml 0 3'V:J. 1 

10 WS-1020002-KN SPRitlG WASHER MlO "~*if~:b"* IHO 1 
11 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10.5X21X2 1.::7lt~:b·* ~:b~t?~ M10 1 
12 G5217-171-000 SWING BAR A1:_;1J"J\"- 1 
13 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ll"J:b?Yt;J;" ~t 2 
14 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\":7!f"'IJ~-i< MB 2 
15 G5216-17l-OOO SWING BAR ARM AD?" 1\•- "'f' 2 
16 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MB L=12 ll1:b?Yt;J;"~t M6 L=12 4 
17 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASIIER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 ll~.'i<lt":IJ'-1< MG 4 
18 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 1.::7if":IJ"7 ~:IJ"t<~ M6 4 
19 G5206-171-000 FIRST PRESSER BAR )l"{};JltiJ\"- 1 
20 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ll'1:1J?I'J;J;" JH 2 
21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 1\"-'?!f":JJ"i' H6 2 
22 G5205-171-000 FIRST PRESSER BAR ARM 't•n HI Jl"- l'J'J~ 2 
23 SM-6061002-TP SCREW MG L=10 ll'tiJ'Jrt;t."JH HG L=10 4 
24 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. lX12.2X1.5 ll"1!t":IJ"'i< M6 4 
25 WP-0641601-SC WASilER 1.::7f"t•7 l:JJ"t<~ M6 4 
26 G5214-171-000 SWING BAR BASE A-i:,;IJ"J\"- ·~'t$!"1 1 
27 G5201-171-000 STACKER SHAFT A~'1:b ';)"? 2 
28 G5112-171-000 FLANGE SHAFT 17'.1)~ :v~?.,T\5 2 
29 G5203-171-000 STACKER SHAFT ARM ;;(!;z"I:JJ <;~-, i)'j" 7 
30 G5237-171-000 BOLT 77YV~"It ;J;~ M 7 
31 G5238-171-000 NUT n:;v"'H rn 7 
32 G5239-171-000 FLANGE ~:::77'.1';)" :1:::'1 t 3 
33 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L=12 ll1:JJ?Yt;J;~~. MB L=12 4 
34 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 ll~:;.-rr:IJ~:l M6 6 
35 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t71t~:IJ"-i< ~:IJ~t~~ MB 8 
36 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 U'1:1J?t''1t M6 3):1 2 
37 G5202-171-000 STACKER SHAFT SUPPORT A~1:JJ ';)~'} HI 1 
38 SM-6061202-TP SCREW HG L=12 U1:1J?Yt;J;~At MG L=12 2 
39 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ll~:flJ~:b~1 MB 2 
40 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 1.::7t~:JJ~7 ~:JJ"t<~ M6 2 
41 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2'\'~ t"l?~ "J"31'.1t 1 
42 PA-1506002-AO AIR CYLINDER IY-".JlJy!;z"" (II" 115-60) 1 
43 PX-5000180-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 1'\'< t'~? "-' :;;~ ::J1.'J t- 1 
44 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=lO D"I:JJ?Yt;J;"~r M5X0.8 L=lO 1 
45 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 J\•7t":lJ"t 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
46 wr·=o531001-sc WASHER 1.::7lJ~:JJ~7 ~:JJ~t~~ M5 1 
47 G5219-171-000 CYLINDER BRACKET tti:IJ1'V~3 vvv~--~·1 1 
48 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 l1'1b?rt;J;~ M 2 
49 WS-0410002-KN SPR IIIG WASHER M4 1\"tlJ·r• M4 2 
50 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7t~t·t ~:JJ-t?~ M4 2 
51 G5215-171-000 THRUST COLLAR A'7;H.,7 15 3 
52 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 r~1'V~ M6 L=S 6 
53 G5204-171-000 LINK BOLL lJ:;?;J;" _, 3 
54 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 ll1-IJ'Jt'Yt- M8 3'VJ. 3 
55 WS-0820002-Kt! SPRING WASHER M8 Jl·tr:JJ""t Ms 3 
56 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 l:'5lJ":JJ~t a·t~JI. M8 3 
57 G5212-171-000 SECOND PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT !;!~ 12HI 'J t"" iJ;t,•., 1 
58 NM-6080003-SC NUT MS l1'1:b?t•n MS 3"JJ. 2 
59 PA-2005006-AO AIR CYLINDER lY -".JIJ'.J!;z• (11° 120X50) 1 
60 PJ-3040451-01 ELBOW UNION 4XPT1/8 :t~;t.~:J.:::tv 4XPT1/8 2 
61 G5218-171-000 STOPPER PLATE At"JJ\0 1!;! 4 
62 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ll'Y:IJ?Yt;t.•lt- M6 L=12 8 
63 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 ll"tt":JJ"1 M6 8 
64 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7~t•t•7 ~b-t<~ M6 8 
65 G5229-171-000 STOPPOR RUBBER At'Yll" :1~!. 2 
66 SM-6031652-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l6 ll"I:JJ?Yt;t.•JI,t M3X0.5 L=16 2 
67 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 1.::7f~:IJ"t ~:IJ·t~l M4 2 
68 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION H;J;.J.::t'.l 1 
69 SM-6062002-TP SCREW MB L=20 ll'Y:JJ?Yt;J;~Ir M6 L=20 2 
70 G5240-171-000 SOPPORT ROD STOPPER Hl ;~;•') :APJJ\0 1 
71 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Al.::6

- t "::l'.!Hl-7 1 
72 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ')'Jt~J\ .. ~1-. 2 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. STACKER DRIVE CO X ? ·:t tJ _ fS MPONENTS ( z) 
l!IJilH~ (2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

\A""O.J'LVV ,L f ,L VVV 

SM-6061202-TN 
WS-0610002-KN 
G5218-171-000 
SM-60&1202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
G5229-171"'"000 
Sli-6031652-TP 
WP-0430801-SC 
G5207-171-000 
NH-6100003-SC 
WS-1020002-KN 
WP-1052001-SC 
G5210-171-000 
G52ll 171-000 
SM-8040602-TP 
G5204-171-000 
NH-6080003-SC 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841601-SC 
G5212-171-000 
UM-6080003-SC 
G5203-1?1-000 
G5237-171-000 
G5238-171-000 
G5215-171-000 
SM-8060812-TP 
G5239-171-000 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
WP-0641601-SC 
G6021-171-0AO 
PC-0151080-00 
PX-5000170-00 
SM-6082002-TN 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841601-SC 
HX-0006500-0B 

tJLtVVl'fU I 1\I.Jt.)....,UI\ UJ\J\ l\1\l'l ~ I\ -lUH 1 

BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XI.5 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW MG L=12 
SPRING WASIIER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 
WASHER 
STOPPOR RUBBER 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 
WASHER M4 
SECOND FULCRUM S!IAFT 
NUT MlO 
SPRING WASIIER MlO 
WASHER l0,5X21X2 
SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING 
TIIRUST COLLAR 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
LINK BOLL 
NUT M8 
SPRING WASHER M8 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
SECOND PRESSER DRIVE SHAFT 
HUT H8 
STACKER SHAFT ARM 
BOLT 
HUT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW HG L=8 
FLANGE 
SCREW MG L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
WASHER 
CYLINDER ASH. 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
KNUCKLE .JO JNT 
SCREW M8 L-20 
SPRING WASHER M8 
WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.n 
CABLE BAND 

- 18-

7" I L 1 J J..i • J I .._ I 

ll~:JJ'Jyt;J; ~ IH 
J\" 1it"" :b'' 1 M6 
:-tr~"o 1~ 
D~h~Ytt"•~ N6 L=12 
J\"H"h"1 MG 
t~'"b"-7 ~:b"t1~ M6 
:-tr'1J\0 :C/, 
U'JMrt;J;"IH M3X0.5 l.=lG 
t~'":b"-7 ~:b"t?~ M4 
j"12HI ~'f'Y~"? 

U-:ih~J''/~ MlO 3~:1 
JI"-7~"-JJ"-7 MlO 
t'f":b"-7 ~:b"t?• MlO 
l~-J" ~-?~t 10X15 
l7ll-.,t 10 
f-:;;(-7)1" 
l)yJt~ --
!1'1'b ?1·'J ~ M8 3 )J. 
Ji"":jti)":JJ"f ~18 

t~f·:b·* ~:b-t1• M8 
•;c' 1Z:tln 1 r· "* -., 
D'J1J7t1r H8 3~:1 
;,tjl~:JJ ~-~} '}f'' 

77'YY'~:t ;t-•IH 
77'Y)I"~.f J''H 
l7Ar•H 15 
~:;;(-7~· M6 L=8 
~:::J7'YY• :1::'H 
D':b'lft;J;"&~ M6 L=12 
1\":jtf":l(':jt 116 
t~'":b"-7 ~t·:t~• MG 
Y,)J\71 )l)y';.' ?~ 

li:: 0 JY 
I:JJ"jl 1'1 t171)"31'Yt 
U1:b'l1tt ~~ M8 L=20 
Ji" -7iJ'' :b. -7 M8 
l::~f":b"-7 ~t·t~& M8 
'JlJi:jJ\''~1-" 

! 

1 
1 
4 
8 
8 
8 
2 
2 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
6 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. PRESET DRIV 7· lJ J.. E COMPONENTS 
"1.:. ·~ ~ II.!JJ lmi* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.l UVoJVoJ .lf! VVV fl\t:.o..}f"..ol Vf\lWG o.)f1t1fl J 'Jt:Jr Jl' "}.,! / 1 

2 G5239-171-000 FLANGE ~=77~~·2:7~ 3 
3 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 O"J:li'Jrt;t;·JI.~ MG L-=12 4 
4 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WI\SIIER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 il•*lt.1J"t M6 4 
5 \JP-0641601-SC WASIIER 1.:7if"·~·* ~.-IJ.-'f<.1. 1-16 4 

~6~----~S~M~-6~0q4~12~0~2~-T~P~~S~CR~E~.W~H~~~X70~.7~L-~l~2--------------~n"~,:li~'J~Yt~*~'.7.1.~~~~------~:z 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASIIER M~ 1\"?-lt."IJ":Jt M4 2 
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 t7t•1J•t 4.8X11.5X2 2 
9 G5023-171-000 METAL IIOLDER M:J"I\·~ ;.P,zJI,lJlJl 1 

10 SM-0040601-SA SCREW ~7lt~· I 
11 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=G lt7Ji)" M4X0.7 L=6 2 
12 G5302-171-000 SPROCKET A l7"U77~ A 1 
13 G5303-171-000 SPROCKET 8 l7"U11~ B 2 
14 G5304-171-000 SPROCKET C l7"U17. C 2 
15 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L-=12 U11J'J1t*".1.• MG L=12 4 
16 G5301 171-000 SPROCKET SIIAFT l7"111'HV'' 'J 3 
17 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 U7:li'Jt1• H10 3)1 3 
18 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MlO n"tlJ.h"* MlO 3 
19 WP 1052001-SC WASIIER 10,5X21X2 l:'ilJ"1J"i< :::iJ"'H.1. MlO 3 
20 RE-0800000-KO E-RING Et",.J? 8 3 
21 G5305-17l~OOO SLEEVE BUSIIING J.1J-7" V"'J"1 10X13 6 
22 G5308-171-000 SPROCKET SPI\CER l7"Ut7• l~0 -t 2 
23 G5309-17l-OOO ADJUSTING PLATE f3.,~:J'J f3.,t7il"~ 2 
24 SM-GOGJ002-TP SCREW MG L=IO 1171J'Ji'J';t''IH M6 L=IO 4 

~2~5 ______ ~S~M~-6~0~6720~0~2~-T~P~~S~CR~E~W7M~G~L=~2~0 ________________ -=u·~1hu,~rt~*~··~.1.t~H~B~L~=~20L------~-
26 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 D1t'Jt1~ H6 3~~ 2 
27 G5306-171-000 TIMING BELT, LEFT ~1~~,-~·~· ~,-~ 1 
28 G5307-171-000 TIMING BELT. RlGHT '~1D'J"'I"U H" 1 
29 G531 0-171-000 GUIDE S!II\FT SUPPORT, liP PER ~·IH 7~H)" 'J l!iJ! "11. 1 

~3~0 ______ ~£~M~-G~J076~12~0~2~-T~P--~S~CR~EsW~M~B~L=~l~2~~~~~------~u·~~t~'J~rt~t~~~~~~M6~L~=~12~ _____ 2 
31 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASIIER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 n"tt"t"t M6 2 
32 WP-0641601-SC WASHER l:'t"t"t ~"IJ"t<& MG 2 
33 G5311 171-000-A GUIDE SHAFT SUPPORT. LOWER ~·~· YYt()"'Jtti )' 1 
34 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L=12 U','IJ'JI'J'*".1.~ HG L=12 3 
-3~5 ______ ~W~S~-0~6~10~0~072-~K~N--7.S7.PR~I~N~G~W~AS~I~IE~R~6~.~1X~l~2~.2~X~1~.5~------~n·~*~'~·n~·~.;.~M~6~~~------3 
~G WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t""IJ"t ~'IJ"*<I HB 3 
37 G5312-171-000 GUIDE SIIAFT, UPPER '\ "IH Y:tt1~· 'J •H 1 
38 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 •Jt)" 2 
39 G5313-171-000 GUIDE SHAFT, LOWER ~".1.H/t1)"'J )jl 1 
40 RE-0800000-KO E-RING E1J"7.~? 8 2 
41 G5320-171-000 TIMING BELT HOLDER ~1~~'J" ~··t~tl 1 
42 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 U1'1J'Jrt*"l~ 2 
43 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 n"tt•t•t M6 2 
44 WP-0641601-SC WASIIER l.::7t"'IJ"-i< ~:IJ"t<il> t-16 2 
45 G6014-171-0AO-A PRESET CYLINDER ASM. 7°~t't )~~,· 'J~ 1 
4G~,------~PAr-~9o~o~o~t7~or-~oo~~N~Il~T~~~~~~~----------~t~~~,,~~~.,-t=,~t~~--------~~~ 

47 G5315-171-000-A PRESET CYLINDER JOINT 7°~!1~ ~~~~· ,~·i 1 
48 NM-6080003-SC NUT H8 U7'1J'Jt1t M8 3~2 1 
49 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 1\•tt""IJ"* HB 1 
50 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t7t":ll"t ~'IJ"-'f<l M8 I 
51 G5319-171 000 CYLINDER GUIDE 76 ~t,. ~~:tjl" r~t1 1 
52 PX-5000170-00 KNUCKLE JOINT It·~ 1'< t''JI~":J1~· 1 
53 G5314-171~000 CYLINDER HOLDER 7°~t1t ~~~,· ttl 1 
54 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 a''IJ'Jrtt"l• M6 L=12 2 
~~~~-------,~ffi~•=~~~~!Onl~~~Ti~=~~~~T.~~~~~~~~~~~W=A=SH=E=R~6~·~1~Xl=2~·=2X~1~.5~------~~:~7 :~!7;~~;~*~~~~~~~~<~~Ho~·-------~ 
57 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 U7t,Yt*•lt M8 L=20 1 
53 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 A•tt•a•* M8 1 
59 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 t7lJ."IJ"t ~'IJ~H/l. M8 1 
60 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~l:0 J~ 2 
61 G5011-171-000 EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE t)·g~,1~ ~1'f t~11il-~ 1 
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 n'"IJ'JPtt·l~ 2 
63 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 1\".\<t•:ll•t M4 2 
64 WP-0430801-SC \JASIIER M4 t7t·a·* ,'IJ.,<I ~4 2 
65 G8017-171-0AO EMERGENCY STO~ SWITCH ASM. t,.3.,,1~SW'J~ 1 
66 G5329-17l-OOO CYLINDER GUIDE RING ~~~~· P~t1 ~J? 2 
67 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING ~71~·~·'7.,1 1 
68 G5037-171-000 BUSHING ~t77° 7°7,~?~ 1 
69 NM-6540023-SB NUT U7~'Jt1• 1 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. PRESET BUS 
7· lJ ~ ·~ ~ ~~ COMPONENTS oom 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- ·~·-~-~ ...- .... ~ ~. ~~ ..... > .. J W; I *' .I \..,/" ) 

2 G5330-171-000 PRESET SHAFT HUT 7o'Jl!"ll- ;J"'J J'H 1 
3 SM-8040402-TP PLATEN GEAR SET SCREW k:A.:i<;J" M4XO. 7 L=4 2 
4 G5331-171-000 PRESET SHAFT NUT SPRING · 7°~t"l~ ;J·~ t"J~n·.;. 1 
5 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U"Jt'J7tt"&~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
6 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 11"1<iJ"Y1< M4 2 
7 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7iJ"t"1< ~·-~<& M4 2 
8 G5316-171-000 SHAFT SUPPORT A 7" 1Jt'11- ~-'J HlA 2 
9 G5317-171-000 SHAFT SUPPORT B 7° 1)t'H ~-'J HlB 1 

10 G5318-17l-OOO SHAFT SUPPORT C 7" 1Jt'H 51" 'J ltiJlC 1 
11 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 f1'7t'J71:t"JH M6 L=l2 8 
12 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASIIER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 Jl"l't"t":Jt HG 8 
13 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t"t"1< ~b-,<1 N6 8 
14 G5338-171-000 PRESET SIIAFT SLEEVE 7" 1Jt'H5/"7 J.IJ-r 2 
15 G5323-171-000 PRESET SHAFT BLOCK Jol}t"J~>'"'J ru"J'J 1 
16 G5322-171-000 PRESET SHAFT, RIGIIT 7° 1Jt'H>'" 'l H" 1 
17 RE-0900000-KO SNAP RfHG 9.0 EjJ"5tL;l'J 9 2 
18 G5339-171-000 FLANGE BUS!IfNG 77'/~· Y''?i'J'r 12 4 
19 G5340-171-000 TIMING BELT MOUNT BASE ~~~'/'J·~-~~ 1-~"l'rn"'/ 2 
20 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D"lb'l7tt"&• HG L=l2 4 
21 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 n":i<t"b"i' MG 4 
22 WP-0641601-SC \41\SllER t7t"t"1 ~t·~<& M6 4 
23 G5320-171-000 TIMING BELT IIOLDER 'H:O.'/'l" ~·JH;t!l 2 
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D"Jt?Ytt"l~ M6 L=l2 4 
25 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 Jl'':i<t"t" 1' N6 4 
26 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t?t"b"* lt",<l M6 4 
27 G5341 171-000 ADJUSTING PLATE. LEFT 5ttf f~i'Jt"JA"'/ t5t"~ 1 
28 05342-171-000 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT 5ttt f~ryt"JA"y ::;.,· 1 
29 SIH3061202-TP SCREW ~16 L=12 U"lb'Jrtt"&~ M6 L=12 4 
30 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 A~:i<t"t":i< N6 4 
31 WP-0641601-SC WASIIER ~'f"t":i< ~t",<& M6 4 
32 G5337-171-000 ADJUSTING KNOB f?li'Jt'1 )1" 1 
33 G5332-171-000 SENSOR PLATE IIOLDER 7°~t"J~ 'r'/fn"'/ ttl 2 
34 SM-6030802-TP SCREW D"J~'J7tt"&• N3X0.5 L=8 4 
35 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASIIER M3 n":i<t"t"7 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
36 WP-0320501-SC WASHER N3 t7iJ"h"1 3.2X7X0.5 4 
37 G5333-171-000 CENTER SENSOR PLATE fJ.i'Jt'/ 'J'/fA"'/ 1 
38 G5334-171-000-A BRAKE SENSOR PLATE 7"1!H 'r'/f1'J. 1 
39 SN-6030602-TP SCREW N3X0.5 L=6 P"Jt77tt"l~ M3X0.5 L=6 3 
40 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WAS!IER M3 n"i<f"t":i< 3.1X5.9X0.7 3 
41 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 t?t"t":i< 3.2X7X0.5 3 
42 G5336-171-000 BRAKE S\r/ITCH INSTALLING PLATE 7"1!-, J.~"lf 1-~"J'JA"'/ 1 
43 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 Il''Jb'J7tt" M 2 
44 G6013-171-0AO PRESET ADVANCE SWITCII ASH. 7°~t"l~ t•y)'/SW'J~ 1 
45 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER H3 n":i<t"b"* 3.1X5.9X0.7 6 
~- WP-0320501 SC WASHER M3 ~79•t•t 3.2X7X0.5 6 

47 SN-6031652-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l6 D"Jt?7td~~~ N3X0.5 L=l6 1 
48 G5326-171-000 PRESET INDEX ft)t''J~ )t:7i'J 1 
49 SN-6030802-TP SCREW D"Jt?7tt"l~ M3X0.5 L=8 2 
50 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASIIER 1·13 A.,, .•. , 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
51 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t"t".Jt 3.2X7X0.5 2 
52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND i'Jl!'/Jl")~. 2 
53 SM-6030802-TP SCREW D"Jb'J1tt"•~ M3X0.5 L=8 2 
54 G5328:-171-000 PRESET STOPPER PIN ]0 ~f"J~ J.~"JA0 t 0

'/ 1 
55 G5327-171-000 BLOCK STOPPER 7"0'17 <'JIH";;t 1 
56 SN-6040802-TR SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 D"lt~7tt··~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 n•.J<t"h":f N4 2 
58 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7f"t"7 :o.t"~<& N4 2 
59 G5325-171-000 SCALE INSTALLING PLATE 7°~t'?~ ~{Y ~~'?tA"'/ 1 
60 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D"Jh?Ytt"&~ M4X0.7 L=8 2 
61 WS-'0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 JI";J!lt"t":f M4 2 
62 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t?t·~·.jt ~·-~<· M4 2 
63 G5324-171-000 SCALE frJt'?~ ~{l) 1 
64 NM-6100003-SC HUT MlO U'?~?t'H N 10 3~l. 1 
65 SN-6061602-TP SCREW N6 L=16 D'?t?Y:tt'''~ 2 
66 05035-171-000 LEFT COVER SUPPORT tS!"IJhA"- ftl 2 
67 SN-6040802-TR SCRE\rl N4X0.7 L=8 U"Jh?7tt"l~ M4X0.7 L=8 4 
68 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 n":ff"b":f N4 4 
69 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7t.h":i< ~··,<· M4 4 
70 G6019-171-0AO PRESET SWITCH ASM. 7° 1)t'H fl.i'JbYSW?~ 1 
71 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~"l:f~· tAJ. M4X0.7 L=8 3 
72 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER t-7"& 'JIJ•no 3 
73 RE-0800000-KO E-RING Eh"'J.hl':J 8 1 

- 22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. PRESET WORK CLA 7. B) t "'/ t * -im MP COMPONENTS 
'Ill H .:C. m! 1* 

22--..__ 

21 

~13 
®--12 
'-II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. \.AVU"""TV J.I.J. VVV 1 1\J;.IJL. 1 tiULVt.:.1\, Lt~r 1 1 •Jt:"Jf'" 1J"I)-J, e;. ~1 1 

2 SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L~l2 D"Ji,1t$~1. H6 L=12 2 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRIHG WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ll~'i<t""IJ"'i< H6 2 
4 \r/P-0641601-SC WASHER ~'t"t"t !t"•~~ HG 2 
5 G5344-171-000 PRESET HOLDER. RIGHT 7° 1)t·n HI ~:j:" 1 
6 G5345-171-000 PRESET HOLDER COLLAR 7° 1Jt"J• Hli7- 1 
7 SM-6061202-TP SCREW HG L=12 U"J"IJ?1t*"l• H6 L=12 1 
8 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ll"tt'Tt M6 1 
9 \r/P-0611626-SP \r/ASfiER 15X6Xl.6 ~7t"i''t 1 

10 G5346-171-000 PRESET REINFORCEMENT PIPE 7°gt")• *'3~A0 ~7° 1 
11 SH-6040602-TN BOLT D'1i?1t;J;"JH 7 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ll"t-Jt":JJ"'i< H4 7 
13 \r/P-0430801-SC WASHER H4 ~7t"i"t ~t·,~~ H4 7 
14 G5347-171-000 PRESET TABLE 7°1)t'H f-7"1\1 1 
15 SH-6060802-TN BOLT U"Jt,t;t." M 8 
16 \r/S-0610002-KH SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 II"H"h":f H6 8 
17 WP-0641601-SC \r/ASilER ~7t":JJ"t ~t·,~~ H6 8 
18 G5348-171-000 GAUGE, LEFT '].)J\")'J" -<_)" ~j"lj 1 
19 G5349-171-000 GAUGE, R IGilT J,JJIS!'r•-v• H'' 1 

22 G5351-171-000 11EMORY, LEFT J.JM :lc'J tit"'J 1 
23 G5352-171-000 MEMORY, RIGHT 'J.)I\"J ;;!'~:') H" 1 
24 G5353-171-000 SLIDE PLATE !I OLDER, LEFT ~7~.-~~-~ ttl ~j-~ 1 
25 G5354-171-000 SLIDE PLATE BOLDER, RIGHT ~7~··~~·~ Hl H·" 1 

26 SM-6061202-TH BOLT U"J:JJ'JYH"&• 3 
27 WS-0610002-KH SPRIHG WASHER G.1Xl2.2X1.5 ll"tif""IJ"t M6 3 
28 WP-0641601-SC \r/ASilER ~7t""IJ"t ~~-,~~ M6 3 
29 SM-6033052-TP SCREW D'1:1l'JJ't;J; • .IH 4 
30 \r/S-0310002-KH SPRING ~IAS!IER M3 ll"tf":JJ"t 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
31 G5355-171-000 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT ~7~1-·11·~ ~~-,J 1 
32 G5356-171-000 SLIDE PLATE. RIGHT ~7~· ~ 1\~~ H·~ 1 
33 G5357-171-000 SLIDE COLLAR ~7~r • :Jn- 4 
34 SH-6062002-TN SCREW tm L=20 n1i'J7tt"I\Jr H6 L=20 4 
35 WS-0610002-KH SPR lNG WASHER 6. 1X12. 2X l. 5 Jl"t-Jt":JJ"-1< MG 4 
36 \riP -0611626-SP \r/ASIIER 15X6Xl.6 l:'jiJ~i t 4 
37 G5358-171-000 SLIDE PLATE SPRIHG ;;(7~·")\"y 1\"t 2 
38 G5360-171-000 PRESET IIOLDER SHAFT 7° 1Jt·n HIV"~ 1 
39 SM-8060802-TP SCREW H6 L=8 •n:J" M6 L=8 4 
40 G5362-171-000 GROHHET 'J"on• v:N 1 
41 G5363-171-000 PRESET SUPPORT HOLDER 7 n··n :ttH":'f 7 
42 SM-6062002-TH SCREW H6 L=20 01"1J'JYtt"l• M6 L=20 7 
43 G5364-171-000 PRESET SUPPORT BRACKET 7°~t'r tf1 •Y1'rll"~ 7 
44 SM-6041202-TH SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 U"Ji?YH"&• H4X0.7 1.=12 14 
45 WS-0410002-KN SPR lNG WASHER WI li"·H"i"t H4 14 
46 lAP-0430801-SC WASHER ~14 ~1-Jt"i"-1 ~i·,~~ M4 14 
47 G5365-171-0AO PRESET HOLDER ASH. f 1)l!'H :ttl 1H 7 
48 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 X 6 t~·Jt"J• tb~ M4X0.7 L=H 14 
49 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAHD 'J'Jt~n·~•" 1 
50 G5037-171-000 BUSHING ~1'JJ0 

/
0 "J"J~?· 1 

51 G53G6-171-000 FIBER BRACKET 71~11 • r1J'H" II"~ 1 
52 SM-6040802-TN SCREW D"J:JJ'JYt$~1. M4X0.7 L=8 2 
53 \r/S-0410002-KN SPRIHG WASHER H4 ll"trrt H4 2 
54 lAP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 ~7-Jt"i•t ~t·,~~ H4 2 
55 G5385-171-000 FIBER CORD A 71111. J-··A 1 
56 G5386-171-000 FIBER CORD B TP~~~- J-r"B 1 
57 PA-1201003-00 CYLINDER "J~j)" j ~1}~1· 2 
58 PJ-3050405-01 T-UNION t-~·;;( T:~.::t~ 2 
59 PJ-3010405-02 HALF llN ION 4XH5 11-7:1::t~ 4XH5 2 
60 G6023-171-0AO PRESET SUPPORT LED ASH. 7°~t,. tJ1 LED 'J~ 1 
61 G5140-171-000 SUSPENSION PLATE ll•t'bt 2 
62 SM-0040601-SA SCREW ·7~·~· 6 
63 \r/P-0430801-SC WASHER H4 ~7f":ll"t ~i·,~~ M4 12 
64 llX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 'r-7" I'JlJ"J7° 6 
65 G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE ~~~ 0 ~71vf:J.-7" 0.5 
66 G5381-171-000 HOOK J*J'J 2 
67 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO U"Jt'JYtt"l• M4X0.7 L=lO 4 
68 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 ll"t-Jt"r* M4 4 
69 \r/P-0430801-SC WASHER H4 t7f"i"t ~n·,~~ H4 4 
70 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J'Jt~ll·~·- 4 
71 G5367-171-000 TUBE GUIDE t:J.•·n· :JJ"n· 1 
72 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 U1i'JYtt"lr H4X0.7 L=6 2 
73 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER H4 ll"'i<t•i•t M4 2 
74 \r/P-0430801-SC \r/ASfiER H4 ~7-Jt•:JJ•t ~:JJ·,~~ H4 2 

- 24 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET PLATE COMPONENTS 1 PRESET I. .k .. r ;f.& mJ ~ 
I] -1!: ·:; r -..;. :.> 

Q~ 

1t 
I 

IL-~s 
~~ 

~ 

I 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. VI'V".....-VV ..LI~ VVV JJLI1 UJ\.fl\.-f\L 1 t:1tl\ :/ 1 

2 SM-6040802-TN SCREW D1t,Ytt"l~ N4X0.7 L=8 4 
3 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 Jl"i<iJ~:!.,."-1 M4 4 
4 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7iJ"'t~i< ~t~~~~ M4 4 
5 G5369-171-000 SET BRACKET SUPPORT t'H ll" 'Y iJiJ 1 2 
6 SM-6041002-TN BOLT rl'~t?YJ';J;" !H 4 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 Jl~i<iJ"':JJ~:1 M4 4 
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7iJ":JJ.:1 ~:JJ"1~1 M4 4 
9 G5370-171-000 SET ARM t'H l'Jr 2 

10 G5371-171-000 SET SPRING HOOK, UPPER t1~J\ .. :1:JJ-T l'Jl 2 
11 SM-6040602-TH BOLT U1t7Ytt .. l~ 4 
12 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 ll"i<iJ":JJ .. -1 M4 4 
13 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7iJ~:IJ .. :1 ~:JJ·~~~ M4 4 
14 G5372-171-000 SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER t!'Hll" 1:!J-'r $1~ 2 
15 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 U1:1J77t;J;"IH 4 
16 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ll"-1iJ":JJ~-1 M4 4 
17 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7iJ"t•* ~t·~~~ M4 4 
18 G5373-171-000 SET SPRING t1~J\~ojt 2 
19 G5374-171-000 SET ARM FULCRUM t1~l'Jf" $/'i'.J 2 
20 HM-6080003-SC HUT M8 U1t?t1~ M8 3$1:t 2 
21 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 Jl"-t-iJ"t~1 M8 2 
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.G t7iJ~:!J"1 ~:IJ':t~l H8 2 
23 RE-0600000-KO E-RING E:!J")lH'J 6 2 
24 G5142-17l-OOO SLEEVE SHAFT BUSHING l~-7" ~-7~-t 8Xl6 2 

·25 G5375-171-000 SET ARM PIN i:'Hl'Jf"t0 Y 2 
26 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 ll'~t?t·;~ M6 3$/:t 2 
27 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 J\~:'ir:JJ"oi M6 2 
28 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7f":JJ"1 ~:JJ·:t~l M6 2 
29 RE-0600000-KO E-RIHG E:JJ" ~,tt. :i'J 6 4 
30 G5376 171-000 SET ARM LINK t1 rl'Jf" 'J"YIJ 2 
31 G5377-171-000 HOOK ARM. LEFT 7'11l')f" t$!"1) 2 
32 RE-0600000-KO E-RING E:b"'~H'J 6 4 
33 G5380-17l-OOO HOOK ROLLER T'J'J U-7 2 
34 G5379-171-000 HOOK ARM FULCRUM 7'17l'Jf" ~'i'.J 2 
35 RE-0600000-KO E-RING E:!J")l~J'J 6 2 
36 HM-6080003-SC NUT M8 11'1:1JIJt'11-- ~18 3$/J. 2 
37 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER 1·18 J\":fiJ'':!J"'-1 M8 2 
38 WP-0841601-SC · WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 t'Jij*jJ•1 ~:JJ'HA.- H8 2 
39 G5382-171-000 SLEEVE BUSIIING llJ-7~ v~IJI'Jr 8X8 2 
40 G5384-171-000 RUBBER FOOT ::f'M'$1 2 
41 SM-6031652-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=l6 U1:!J'J7tt.·l~ M3X0.5 L-16 2 
42 G5383-171-000 STOPPER i:'Hl'Jf~ l~1J\0 2 
43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW ~14XO. 7 12 U'1)J'Jyt;J;"IH 4 
44 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 J\"H-JJ"'.Y. M4 4 
45 WP-0430801-SC WASIIER M4 t7iJ":!J"1 ~t*~1~ M4 4 

- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PRESET HAND S 
7. lJ t -;t t r' : I:CH COMPONENTS 

.A. 1 ·;t 7- llf {i 

1\1 27 
1 26 

[/ 
/24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ \A<UViJV .I.f,l VVV !lt1111J ..>Wll\.-!1 L.C.VC.!\ !l/t' ,?1177' Iii\ - 1 
2 G5372-171-000 SET SPRING HOOK, LOWER t'HJ\~-1711 ~~ 1 
3 G5140-171-000 SUSPENSION PLATE J\"1711 2 
4 G5392-171-000 SPRING J\Yt" J.1"Jf J\"';< 1 
5 G5389-171-000 HAND SWITCH STOPPER J\Yt" J.1'H J.t''JJ\0 1 
6 G5388-171-000 HAND SWITCH SHAST J\Y t" J.f'H~" '1 1 
7 G5390-171-000 HAND SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE }\y('-" J.11f ~-~111\"y 1 
8 G6020-171-0AO PRESET PRESSER SWITCH ASH. 7° 1Jt1t- :f'!tlS\o/7~ 1 
9 G5387-171-000 HAND SWITCH BASE J\Y t" A-1''/f~" 1 1 

10 SM-0040601-SA SCREW t-?J.-7-$1" 2 
11 SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 017J?Yt*"~r M4X0.7 L=8 1 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 J\"-1-iJ'"JJ"-1 M4 1 
13 WP-0430801-SC WASHER H4 t'f":JJ"-1 ~:h"'~~ M4 . 1 
14 SH-6031652-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=16 01:h?Yt*•lr M3X0.5 L=16 2 
15 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER H3 J\"-7-t":JJ"-7- 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
16 WP-0320501-SC WASHER H3 t1iJ'"JJ"1 3.2X7X0.5 2 
17 SH-6061602-TN SCREW H6 L=16 U17J?Yt*"lt- M6 L=16 2 
18 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ""-7-t";!J"-1 H6 2 
19 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t79"t•-1 l:JJ·~~~ M6 2 
20 NH-6080003-SC NUT M8 U'/:IJ'Jt•H M8 3~J. 1 
21 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER H8 J\"1t":JJ"1 M8 1 
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t't":JJ"-1 ~:b"HJt M8 1 
23 RE-0400000-KO E-RING E:JJ"~t-~'J 4 1 
24 G5394-171-000 INDICATION LAMP COVER t::ll)Y'' rl) :JJA"- 1 
25 SM-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L=6 D1:b?Yt*•lt- H4X0.7 L=6 2 
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 "•H":JJ":f M4 2 
27 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t't";!J•-1 l:IJ.,<I H4 2 
28 G6023-171-0AO PRESET SUPPORT LED ASH. 7°~'1::11- ttl LED ?~ 1 
29 NM-6040003-SC NUT 017J?t1t- M4X0.7 3~~ 2 
30 IIX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER 'f-7"1!1 'JIJ17° 2 
31 SM-0040601-SA SCREW t-1J.1~" 2 
32 G6022-171-0AO SENSOR SWTTCII ASH. 'J.J Y'JB TYfSW ?~ 1 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SOLENOID VALVE 'Ci!# REGULATOR COMPONENTS 
, v:f.:z.v-7-ml-1* 

49 

~----­

~~~ 
I \~cs I 
I 39 4041 I 
L _____ _j 

47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 1' V,£.1\J.J.VIV VV vnu't'u 'til•./ ll Ill) 1 

2 PJ-3010605-03 HARF UNION Jl-7 .l::;t~ 1 
3 PX-0205050-00 ACTUATOR Y?f.ll-'J. 1 
4 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION lJI,Jj;".l:::f~ 1 
5 PV-1351050-00 SOLENOID VALVE 1"'~~"''\"'~ 'J."1 1 
6 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 01~~rtt"'~r M4X0.7 L=8 2 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 li"'JtiJ"'jf'''Jt M4 2 
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7f"'~"'i ~t·~~~ M4 2 
9 PC-0151130-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Al::0-r" J~Hl-7 1 

10 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UN ION ij-I::"'A f-A"':~.::;t~ 1 
11 PJ-3010605-01 UNION :AH-r 1 
12 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION :t::t~'J1 1 
13 G5028-171-000 SOLENOID VALVE PLATE 1-~~-"·~ r~1~JI-~ 1 
14 SM-6061202-TP SCREW H6 L=12 D1t?rtt"'l~ M6 L=12 2 
15 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ll"''itit"t"'it M6 2 
16 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7'1t"'t"'Jt ~t·~~~ M6 2 
17 SM-6033852-TP SCREW M3 L=38 r11J?rt;t."JH 2 
18 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER H3 li"'Jtij":IJ"''Jt 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
19 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t"'t"'Jt 3.2X7X0.5 4 
20 SM-6031652-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=16 D1t~Ytt"&r M3X6.5. L=l6 2 
21 PC-0105150-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Al::6 -r" :I~r0-7 1 
22 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XH5 11-Tt:::t~ 4XM5 2 
23 PV-0351140-AO SOLENOID VALVE ASH. 1-~~".1\ .. Y 7~ 1 
24 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 Jl-7.t::::t~ 1 
25 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION f-I::"'A f-A".l:::f~ 1 
26 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 01'b71t;!;"' IH 1 
27 PC-0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At"-r"' :JYrD-7 1 
28 PJ-3010405-04 JOINTING 6:!J7Yt'H AH-r 14 
29 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 70 77"' 5 
30 PF-0552090-AO REGULATOR ASM. lA ... .llt-)1 ~ ~ 1 
31 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D1t~rt$"1r MG L=12 2 
32 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 A"'itr:b"''Jt M6 2 
33 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7'1t"'t"''Jt ~t·~~~ M6 2 
34 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 Jl-7:t.::;ty 2 
35 PJ-0505252-01 TEE t~1~·1 T 1 
36 PJ-0305200-01 NIPPLE '1JY'H"''1 (::''17° I) 1 
37 G5308-136-000 REDUCING NIPPLE PT1/4-PT1/8 111::17"' 1 
38 GCT-02804000 ELBOW PT1/8, FEMALE li;J;" 1/8 1 
39 PJ-3090051-01 SOCKET 'J~'H 1 
40 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 7"7~" 1 
41 PJ-0325260-01 IIOSE NIPPLE ;j;-A::•n" I 1 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 A" 'itr:b'' 'it M4 1 
43 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7'1t"t"''Jt ~~-~~~ M4 1 
44 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ~~t~II"Yr~ 1 
45 BT-0400251-EB TUBE DOSE, BLACK '7lt'J.~t-A ?n 1 
46 BT-0600400-EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK t)lt)t~$-A 70 1 
47 HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE )A)l-~tJI, 1\ ~ 7 22 
48 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P M~~~,~ 14P 1 
49 HK-0346101-60 16-POLE RECEPTACLE M~~y'J .. 1GP 1 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. CONTROL BOX COMPON 
'CJi ;K '>' ? A. ~~1n ENTS ( 1) 

1m (1) 

6 5 

9 

T 
I 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ a~JJ .. VV.l V"tV VVV ~Uni~UL DUA r~HM~ 7 Y1ry~ 77~ 7~-6,)11 1 
2 SM-6082002- Itt SCREW M8 L=20 U1~~Ytt~~t M8 L=20 3 
3 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 J\~H~1J~-1 M8 3 
4 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t::?r:b"* ~:li''HJ!. M8 3 
5 M1002-540-0AO CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASH. ,-~1~,-,,~ 1~-h 7~ '~ 1 
6 SM-0040601-SA SCREW M4 L=6 t7~:ft~- M4 L=6 7 
7 M8511-540-0AO TRANSFORMER ASM. r?n?:;. 1 
8 SM-1041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 J1J*~" M4X0.7 L=10 4 
9 HM-0005700-10 DRIVER }\o JL::n:-j t-"'7-111"'- 1 

10 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 t~"J-7-~- tb~ M4 L=lO 2 
11 M8512-540-0AO DC FAN ASH. DC7Y~ ;:;. 1 
12 HM-0003800-AO FINGER GUARD 1011"- :ir''-V 1 
13 SM-4043601-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 t~"J1~~ M4X0.7 L=36 4 
14 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE HUT M4 77~~-t>Jr M4 4 
15 HX-0002400-0C CLAMP ?7 '.17° 1 
16 M8601-540-0AO CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPUtJ\""~ ?::. 1 
17 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 t~"J1~" tb~ M3 L=8 4 
18 M8602-540-0AO I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1/0tJI"'./ ?~ 1 
19 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 t~"JJ~" tL~ M3 L=8 4 
20 M8603-540-0AO POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM 'f"'J1"'JtJ\"'J '~ 1 
21 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 t~·J·~· tb~ M3 L=8 4 
22 M8510-540-0AO RECTIFIER ASH. t..(l)J.~:f ?~ 1 
23 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 t~·J-7-~· tLA M4 L=16 1 
24 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 t~"J1~"" tL~ M3 L=8 2 
25 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 t~"Jt~· M4X0.7 L=14 1 
26 E9610-601-000 FUSE 3A I::J.-A 3A 1 
27 IIK-0171500-70 TERMINAL BASE 7P j'J~j"1 7P 1 
28 SL-4031681-SF SCREW M3 L=16 tl,A:Jt~· ~13 L=l6 2 
29 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=lO t~·J*~· tLl M4 L=lO 2 
30 M1004-540-000 FREE BUSHING ·A $1"Jt"1 1-<-"J'VJ. A 1 
31 M1005-540-000 FREE IHISillNG 13 V"J"1 7""J~:l. B 1 
32 M1006-540-000 FREE BUSHiNG C ~"J·1 7""))/J. c 1 
33 llX-0002400-00 CLAMP IJ']':JJo 1 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2) 
;f{ 7 ? .A.~~~~ (2) 

7~ 

\ 17 
\ 
16 

)-15 
10 
I 

~-- ___ _]_ _____ 
l 

I I 
I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~~: I 
I 
I 
I 14 

I 
I II I 
L ______ 

---~ 
_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.l J'lUV.C:.. 1 ..J~V~Vl1V f\\_. liUUl rUWic.!\ vUI\U 110M, nv -~~~~~ 1 J? JJ-r ;:; 

2 M8522-540-0AO CPU PCB POWER CORD ASM. CPU~A"Y f"Yt"~J-~· ? 1 
3 M8523-540-0AO I/0 PCB POWER CORD ASM. 1/0tA•y f•yt·~J-~- 'J 1 
4 M8524-540-0AO DRIVER CONNCTING CORD ASH. }"71A"- f~?t1J-~· IJ~ 1 
5 M8525-540-01\0 CONNECTING CORD ASM. A0 ~~t-~ f~?t1J-~· ?~ 1 
6 IIX-0022200-00 WIRE SADDLE '11"\'- n Jl, 6 
7 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING J-l-*7"'7';,1:! 1 
8 M8561-540-0AO FRAME CONNECTING CABLE ASH. ~?7- f~?tit-7"1 '~ 1 
g M8560-540-0AO MC CONNECTING CABLE ASM. MCf:J.?11'r-7"~ ?~ 

'10 M8550-540-0AO ACCESSORY /\SM. TF'JI::.~ 'J~ 1 
11 M1050-540-000 VOLTAGE LABEL f•yf"JI::.::II'J~i''7!,1* (1) 
12 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A l::.:t-;:f· 2A (1) 
13 E9610-601-000 FUSE 31\ t:t-~· 3A (1) 
14 E9602-701-000 FUSE 41\ I::.J.-~- 41\ (1) 
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'JIJtyA"YI-" 1 
16 HK-0291104-00 HOUSING 40P M~ Y?" 40P 1 
17 llK-0291904-00 CONNECTOR HOOD 40P J-7-'19.7- ~... 40P 1 

- 34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. PANEL BOX COMPONENTS 
r~:;f-JvBOXmii* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ••vuuv v·yv Vf\V ! Hl1LL .. lHJI\ fh.)rl. Jl 1'111;); '7"17.. 'l::i. 1 
2 M1030-540-000 PANEL BOX FRAI.I£ no*'*"'~~ 1~-b *~~1 (1) 
3 Ml031-540-000 PANEL BOX FRAME COVER n°11*"'7A 1v-b 71 (1) 
4 SL-4030831-SF SCREW M3 X 3 t~·11~· t£~ M3 L=3 (5) 
5 M8630-540-000 PAREL MEMBRANE SWITCH n°1• ~YJ~vY A11f (1) 
6 Ml032-540-000 REINFORCEMENT PLATE 1\o'j(JI,~-J-. il\:\'3•~1\"'~ (1) 
7 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 77:J~"t'JJ-. M3 (6) 
3 H3631-540-0AO PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. no*' :fJI"y 7~ (1) 
9 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 1~~11~~ tbA H3 L=8 (5) 

10 113540-540-0AO CONNECTING CABLE ASH. 50P n°11 f~ry11 1-7~17~ 50P 1 
11 M3541-540-0AO CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 34P n6 1• f~ry11 1-1·11~ 34P 1 
12 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 D1t?Yti"'IJ-. MG L=12 2 
13 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 A" 1"f""JJ" 1 M6 2 
14 WP-0641601-SC WASIIER ~7!"JJ•1 ~t·~~~ H6 2 

- 36 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 19. 
CPU 0011 

,-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 

[] 

6 

~' 

4 

\ 
~ 
~ 

SWI 

-------, 

0 

1

:: 
0 0 

1:: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 
000 

D 
;~ 

"" "' C'l' I \ RR~EV~. ~:::!_~========:...___J M8601540 ' -\---\ 

[]] 

I 7 5 
L ________ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



........... v '-" .1. V Vt%V v1 u v~t\~U~J uvni\U n~rt. Lrr u·tn J ~~~ 

2 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V 'f"'Ff 3. 6V (1) 
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YJtyJi"y~" (1) 
4 HA-0010800-20 DIP SWITCII 2P 1'~ 1'17° :H'H 2P (1) 
5 M8910-540-000 P-ROM SEAL P-ROM y:'f.'\$'1y-JL (2) 
(i !IL-0087300-12 IC ROM (27C256) IC ROM(27C256) (1) 
7 HL-0062901 11 IC ROM(27128) IC ROM(27128) (1) 

- 38 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I/0 CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
I I 0151ll'l~ 

I 
I ,.... -------..l....--

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
L-----

0 

~10 

0 

-----------------------, 

0 

0 

0 

OJ 
0 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ _J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L I'IUVV£.-- .J'-tV-VI1V J/U ~~~~UII DURKU R~M. 1/U'f-J\'":J 'n. 1 
2 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 ~~:,.~~A~ (2SD1296) (4) 
3 SL-4031481-SF SCREW M3 L=14 t~·Jt~· tAl M3 L=l4 (4) 
4 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 7')~~~t'H M3 (4) 
5 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 L=8 t~·Jt~· tAl M3 L=8 (2) 
6 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 77'.J~~t"Jl- M3 (2) 
7 HA-0021801-00 DIP SWITCH lOP =r1'17°l1'H lOP (l) 
8 HA-0010800-20 DIP SWITCH 2P r 117° 7.1"Jf 2P (1) 
g HA-0010800-30 DIP SWITCH 3P r"1"17°l-l"J'f 3P (1) 

10 HA-0015100-00 SLIDE SWITCH A71F'' M"Jf {1) 
11 HL-0093600-02 IC (8749) IC (8749) (1) 
12 M8910-540-000 P-ROM SEAL P-ROM ~-t-~""J~-JI, (1) 

- 40 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 8l POWER BOARD COMPONENTS ... ~ * Jv~fl, 'li~~flfl i;l 

,------ ----
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 0 
L _______ 

r--
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

oo ~~)~~~~~~~~ 
Q Q 0 

00 6 00 
00 
oo 
00 "e 00 
0 0 
0 0 

@ VR2 

00 
00 
0 0 

2 7 
--------

8 
_____ j __ 

10,(\ 14 

0 ~15 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

rnrn 
062 

.--
1 
I 

18 15~ 

I ~ I u.___jL_ -'-----'-'---"" I 
I 
I 
I 

POWER PCB 
M8603540 D REV D t__. ____ __j 

I 
I 
I L ____ _ 

0 

17 

-~--- I 
I 
I 
I 0 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

4l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

____ _j 

------, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

16 I 
___ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A l'lVVJ~-;;<tv-vnv rnN~L ~~K~Ull OUftKU ft~M. 1\-.j(}l. 'f)\':1 '}';,. ' 1 
2 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER 7~~~- (1) 
3 HG-0043500-00 LHJUID CRYSTAL INDICATOR H-y.=FI l::i:1.,V~~ (1) 
4 G6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD ;\'\0 -f (4) 
5 HX-0009400-0C NYLON RIVET tiOY 1}'\~'H (4) 
6 HG-0043600-00 LEDH(RED) LED (Y:IJ) (7) 
7 HR-0232010-30 VOLUME (lOK) ;j;" IJ :l-b (1 OK) (1) 
8 M8603-540-0AO POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM 'T~Y~~~A!I~Y ?~ 1 
g HL-0069400-00 IC (STR-9005) IC (STR-9005) (1) 

10 HL-0069300-00 IC (STR-9012) IC (STR-9012) (1) 
11 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 tb;\-1$'" M3 L=12 (4) 
12 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 tl .. ;\-1-y~ M3 L=12 (4) 
13 HC-0275010-30 CAPACITOR 10000MF 16V 1Y'T"Yf 10000MF16V (2) 
14 HC-0114068-20 CAPACITOR 6800MF 25V 1Y'T~Yf 6800MF 25V (1) 
15 HG-0026500-00 DIODE BRIDGE (S10VB20) i,t"1:t-~~ (S10VB20} (2) 
16 SL-4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 tbA-1;," M3 L=l2 (1) 
17 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A jf'·n:JJ::,; ~:::~.-;\" 4A (1) 
18 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A :b"7;tbY l:::t-;C 2A (1) 

- 42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
76 

~I 

6 

23 

' 24 ~ 

54 

I 

r 
I I 

74 

(®) 
~13 
12~ 

~ 

~~28 
32 ~30 
j __ l 31 

I 33i 
I~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 HS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 U7h?t7r 3/16-28 1 
3 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 r~~·~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 2 
4 MA0-25020000 SENSOR COVER ~~ tr-~t~t tn·- 1 
5 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~··~· 3/16-28 L=B 2 
6 MA0-25021000 SENSOR BRACKET ~~ tr·~t~t r91t~"i 1 
7 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~··~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
8 05066-110-000 CORD HOLDER t-7"&tti 2 
9 MA0-250310AO KNIFE BAR DRIVING SWITCH ASH. ~~ tr·~~11f ?~ 1 

10 MA0-250320AO SENSOR SWITCII t"~'f'.J t':o...f•H ?~ 1 
11 137-79707 SPEED CHANGE CAM. ACH ~?r.,Qhit&(ACH) 1 
12 137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 J~t~ n?"&q(113) 1· 
13 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 J?h~ n?"&q(183) 1 
14 137-78303 COVER. RIGHT ACH n~199"1 an·- ~·· ACH 1 
15 SS-1121010-SP SCREW t?t~· 2 
16 SS-1121010-SP SCREW t~t~· 1 
17 137-79004 FEED BASE SPACER, ACH 1Jt?~19 ~~·-t ACH 1 
18 137-78907 FEED BASE COVER, ACH Jlt?~9"1 an·- ACH 1 
19 137-78808 FEED BASE, ACH 1lt?~9"1 ACH 1 
20 B1209-210-0AO GENERATOR STATOR ASM. n1'f"~' ~'f-9 ~~ 1 
21 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ·~·~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2) 
22 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 r~t~· 11/64-40 L=4 (2) 
23 HX-0012300-00 WIRE BINDER t-7"' ?~11° 1 
24 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~··~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
25 137-79103 FEED SHAFT, ACH tti~'f· t?~~-? ACH 1 
26 MA0-25026000 SENSOR PLATE t"'.J'f~ t~f19 1 
27 SS-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 t~t~· 3/32-56 L=4.5 2 
28 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7t~· 3/16-28 L=l5.5 2 
29 MA0-25025000 SENSOR COVER t"~'f'.J t'.Jt tn"- 1 
30 MA0-250230AO SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASH. t"~'f~ t~t r~1t19 ?~ 1 
31 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 t~ ~·~· M3X0.5 L=10 2 
32 137-79558 PRESSER ROD, ACH ~,9-~t~t·~ t'J"9 ACH 1 
33 137-75705 SPRING ~,9-~ t~t-~ n•t (1) 
34 137-79509 PRESSER ROD, ACII ~,-'.J Ht"~ AC!l (1) 
35 SM-6053002-TN SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 D1h?Yt*·&r M5X0.8 L=30 4 
36 PA-2001002-AO CYLINDER ~~~9· 1 
37 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~-·~- 3/16-28 L=9 4 
38 137-79400 CYLINDER BASE ~,~-~~~~9· 9•1 1 
39 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 n-J~:t~ 4XM5 1 
40 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7~t~t~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
41 137-79202 STOP LEVER '~:t~., i'1~ltll" 1 
42 137-78451 ADJUSTING COVER t·~'.J11 tt•9f3?t,79,,j • ., 1 
43 137-78402 ADJUSTING COVER, ACH ,-~~Yt ti"f f39t179 ACH (1) 
44 B1107-481-000 CAM COVER GUIDE t&an·- 1~11 (1) 
45 SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 t'*~- 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1) 
46 137-78253 BELT COVER ASM., ACH ~~Ma11·- t1~~.,(ACH) 1 
47 SS-7110910-SP SCREW q&t~*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2) 
48 137-78204 BELT COVER, ACII ~·Iran·- ACH (1) 
49 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ~·&ran·- r~*~· (1) 
50_~~--~B~41~2~77-3~5~2~-0~0~0~~BO~T~T~OM~G~U~!D~E~--------------~~~9~~~~~~~~·~1t~17i~Y~'.J~t1~------+-(1~)--51 137-04408 SPRING t•1r" t 0 '.Jn"t (2) 
52 SS-.7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 q•tn~· 11/64-40 L= 4 (2) 
53 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. ,~,~~ 1'1~vn"- ?~ 1 
54 137-79608 OIL PLATE aq~t-~n~ 1 
55 137-79350 FRAME BASE r~,-~--~ t1~"9(ACH) 1 
56 137-79301 FRAME BASE, ACII r97. ~·-:;t(ACII) (1)-
57 137-01008 RUBBER B t·~~~~-b B (2) 
58 137-00604 HINGE PIN tY~-~·? (2) 
59 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~·~· 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
60 137-00901 RUBBER A t•ry~y~·b A (2) 
61 B1135-352-000 OIL GUAGE t1&t·-~· (1) 
62 135-02604 OIL DRAIN GASKET A1~7t n°1~~ (1) 
03 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 qJt'*~· 3/8-28 L=6.5 (1) 
64 137-04309 GUIDE PIH h"1r· ~oy (2) 
65 RE-0600000-KO E-RING Et"9r~? 6 (2) 
66 137-78550 HOOK COVER tqtn•- t1j•ry ACH 1 
67 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~··~· 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
68 137-04002 HINGE SPRING tqtn·- t'.J~·n•t (1) 
69 SL-4030881-SF SCREW M3 X 8 t~"Jt~· tA~ M3 L=8 (1) 
70 137-78501 HOOK COVER, ACII tqan·- ACH (1) 
71 137 78600 HOOK COVER KNOB tqtn·- 'q~ (1) 
72 137-03905 HINGE PIN a7tn•- ~'.J~·~·? (1) 
73 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE a7tn• ~~~· (1) 
74 G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE ~A0 1,1f~-7· 1 
75 ______ ~1~37~-~7~87~0~9~~~F~EE~D~P~L~A~TE~(~AC~H~)Fr~"~------~'~J~t~?~~1~~~AC~H~--------~1~ 
76 G6028 171-0AO FRAME GROUND WIRE CORD ASH. r?7" 1 ~j-~· ?~ 1 

- 44 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. ACCESSORIES 
t-t.alfft 

;~/~~ 

/ 

" /_~ J 

2 

3 

4 

5 

------==--
14 13 

I 
I_ 

I 

37 

" ::J 
~ 

\ 
\ \ 

\\\ 
\ \ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

r( 
6 

7 

12 
I 

43 

Rli-44 

~45 
46 

ACF-171·7915 

29 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

195-18109 
195-18208 
195-24800 
195-24909 
195-18000 
195-33900 
195-25005 
195-32902 
195-33702 
BJ-OOOOOOG-OA 
B9103-771-000 
MDF-RX1001LO 
B9121-012-0AO 
137-58305 
137-58909 
137-59105 
137-59006 
137-58800 
137-58206 
89104-761-000 
137-79806 
B9142-372-000 
GCT-02906000 
B9140-372-000 
89141-372-000 
GCT-02904000 
GCT-02905000 
89102-771-000 
83112-761-000 
137-71407 
137-55756 
B9107-761-000 
89109-555-000 
MI\I-17002000 
89110-012-000 
89111-012-000 
G5104-151-000 
B9112-012-000 
89113-012-000 
B9l43-372-000 
D9103-555-DOO 
MDP-5JOB 1105 
MDP-5JOB1405 
MC-2005007-55 
MC 2005007-05 
B1811-771-000 
137-31161 
137-35469 
B2702-047-MOO 
B2702-047-KOO 
82702-047-LOO 
135-33203 
B9101-552-000 
B3309-704-0AO 
111-81559 

--

INSTRUCTION MANUAL (DOMESTIC) 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL (EXPORT) 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL, JAPANESE 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL. ENGLISH 
PARTS SIIEET 
PARTS SHEET. ENGLISH 
PARTS LIST 
OPERATION CHART, JAPANESE 
OPERATION CHART. ENGLISH 
WRITTEN GUARANTEE 
OIL DRAIN TUBE 
DEFR IX OIL NO. 1 (1 L) 
OILER ASH. 
SPUR GEAR 204 
SPUR GEAR 174 
SPUR GEAR, 164 
SPUR GEAR, 126 
SPUR GEAR 119 
SPUR GEAR 101 
GEAR CASE 
LABEL 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE 
HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH BAR. MIDDLE 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL 
SPANNER 
SPANNER 
BOX SPANNER 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE 
HANDLE CRANK CONHEC. 
THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
CROSS RECESSED IIEAD DRIVER (N0.1) 
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER SMALL 
SPANNER 12X17 
WRENCH (11 X14) 
WRENCII (9X10) 
WRENCII (7.1 X 8.1) 
WRENCH 6X7 
NEEDLE DPX5 «l1J-5 
NEEDLE DPX5 «14J-5 
NEEDLE 134 1175 
NEEDLE 134 70-5 
BOBBIN 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COHHEC. 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COHNEC. 
KNIFE 5/8" 
KNIFE 3/8" 
KNIFE 1/2" 
WRENCH 
ACCESSORY BOX 
THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 
THREAD STAND ASM. 

- 46-

~ 

LBII-791S ?t' 1 
LBH-791S l1t1 1 
ACF171-791S ?t1 1 
ACF171-791S 11t1 1 
LBH-791S ~6 -1~-~ 1 
LBH-791S 117·~ no-7~-~ 1 
ACF17l-791S ~o_,~ 1 
ACF-171-791S At~~31 1 
ACF171-791S 111·~n'~~39 1 
;J;~3')~3 (Jry~"3l):N~~~) -----::-1-
~1~ A0 17° 1 
f"7~,,~ t11 HOI 1 
17"7~~ '~ 1 
J')~~ n?"l~(204) 1 
:11)~~~,··~(174) 1 
Jry~~ M" J!;~ (164) 1 
J')ty ~;··~(126) 1 
J')t~n?"l~(119) 1 
J')j~ ~,·,~(101) 1 
J')t~ ~,-,~ 1-~ 1 
~~t~· tgry~· 7~-· 1 
D7t?;J;•- ~not (7.1X8.1) 1 
6t?;J;"- ~~0 t 1 
O'j?;J;"- ~~0 t (~3-) 1 
U1t?;J;•- ~n6 t (~"1) 1 
6t?;J;"- ~not (2.5~~) 1 
6i?;J;•- l~0 t (2~~) 1 
;J;"1?~ l~0 t (f?Yf3-t1) 1 
1H·IJA".]! 1 
t~ ~1~~,~ 1·-~- 1 
~~r·, ryf" 11:1"ry 1 
1~ ~-~'l- 1 
~-,1A•- t"1 l 
~-~-~- *~-~?~ (1f~-~) 1 
t"Hn" (J~ry) 1 
~ "71J\"- (~:1-) 1 
~3-?"f~A0 t 12X17 1 
~3-?"f A~0 t(~"1) 1 
~3-?"f A~0 t(~3-) 1 
1)3-?•f ]}\0 t (7 .1X8.1) 1 
~3ry?•fl~0 f 6X7 1 
n~ DPX5 «11J-5 1 
n~ DPX5 114J-5 1 
~1 134 75-5 1 
A~ 134 70-5 1 

')'J1~~ 1J :>ll 1'1:1" ry 
~)!1 ~:\'1} )I~ 'f•,J"') 
:>ll 5/8 
)C] 3/8 
:>ll 1/2 
.H".J!~~f 
TJ"?I:::~~-:1 

1r9f 1~r~t1 ryJ" '~ 

4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF 
Pa rt No. 

11 fi 

)0000G-OA 
400251-EB 

BJ-0( 
BT-0 
BT-0 
8110 
Bll3 
Bl15 
!H20 
Bl22 
B181 
B270 
B270 
B270 
B311 
B330 
B412 
B823 
B910 
BOlO 
B910 
B910 
B910 
B910 
BOll 
B911 
B911 
B911 
BOll 
B\ll2 
B914 
B914 
B014 
B914 

()00400-EB 
7-481-000 
5-352-000 
:!-771-000 
H-210-01\0 
1-771-00C 
1-771-000 
2-047-KOO 
~!-047-LOO 
2-047-HOO 
2-761-000 
9-704-01\0 
7-352-000 
G-771-000 
1-552-000 
2-771-000 
3-771-000 
4-761-000 
7-761-000 
9-555-000 
0-012-000 
1-012-000 
2-012-000 
:{-012-000 
8-232-000 
1-012-0AO 
0-372-000 
1-372-000 
:~-372-000 
:l-372-000 

3-555-DOO 

500B01-00 
500801-00 
SOOBOl-00 
500801-00 
500B01-00 
500801-00 
500801-00 

Page 
Jl{ 

46 
30 
30 
44 
44 
4 

44 
6 

4G 
46 
46 
46 
46 
46 
44 
4 

46 
46 
46 
46 
46 
46 
4G 
45 
46 
46 
46 
46 
46 
46 
46 
46 

46 

4 
8 

10 
12 
16 
22 
24 

Ref. Part No. 
No. tmfi 

11 G!i010-171-000 
45 G5011-171-000 
46 G5012-171-000 
44 G5013-171-000 
61 G5014-171-000 
60 G5015-171-000 
20 G501G 171-000 
15 G!i017-171-000 
47 G5018-171-000 
51 G501D-171-000 
52 G5020-171-000 
50 G!i021-171-000 
30 G5021-171-000 
55 G5022-171-000 
50 G5023-171-000 
64 G5024-171-000 
54 G5025-171-000 
29 G5026-171-000 
12 G5027-171-000 
21 G5028-171-000 
33 G5029-171-000 
34 G5030-171-000 
36 G5031-171-000 
37 G5032-171-000 
39 G5033-171-000 
40 G5034-171-000 

1 G5034-171-000 
14 G5035-17l-OOO 
25 G5035-171-000 
26 G5036-171-000 
23 G5037-171-000 
41 G5037-171-000 

G5038-171-000 
42 G5039-171-000 

.G5042-171-000 
57 G5045-171-000 
57 G5066-110-000 
34 G5090-100-000 
56 G5101-171-000 
72 G5102-171-000 
52 G5103-171-000 
49 G5104-151-000 

PARTS 
Page Ref. Part No. Page 
J{ No. tmfi }'{ 

2 28 G!i128-171-000 8 
20 61 G!i12D-171-000-A 8 
14 41 G!ii30-171-000 8 
14 42 G5131-171-000 8 
14 44 G5132-171-000 8 
14 48 G5133-171-000 12 
14 52 G!il34 171-000 12 
14 5G G513!i-171-000 12 
14 57 G5136-l71-000 12 
14 £\1 G!i137-171-000 12 
11 62 G5138-lfil-OOO 14 
4 18 G5138-171-000 12 

14 70 !15139-171-000 12 
2 13 G5140-171-000 8 

20 g G5140-171-000 10 
4 2 G5140-171-000 12 
4 G G5140-171-000 24 
4 9 G5140-17l-OOO 28 
4 14 G5141 171-000 12 

30 }'> .. G5142-171-000 12 
2 50 G5142-t71-000 26 
2 52 G5143-171-000 12 
2 25 G5144-171-000 12 
2 10 G5145-171-000 12 
2 HI G514G-171-000 12 
2 46 G51·17-171-000 12 

14 77 G5148-171-000 12 
2 12 G5140-171-000 12 

22 56 G5150-171-000 12 
2 21 G5151-171-000 8 

20 68 G5152-171-000 8 
24 50 G5153-171-000 10 
2 40 G5154 171-000 8 
4 22 G5155-171-000 8 
4 28 G5201 171-000 16 
2 41 G5202-171-000 16 

44 8 G5203 171-000 IG 
2 15 G5203-171-000 18 
2 64 G5204 171-000 lfl 
2 59 G5204 171-000 18 
8 59 G5205 171-000 16 

46 38 G520G-171-000 JG 

0910 

EA-9 
EA-9 
EA-9 
EA-9 
El\-9 
EA-9 
EA-9 
EA-9 
EA-9 
EA-0 
EA-9 
E960 
E960 
E961 
E961 
E961 
E96 

500801-00 24 70 G5104-171-000-A 10 3 G5207-17l-OOO 16 
500801-00 
500B01-00 
500B01-00 
2-701-000 
2-701-000 
0-601-000 
0-601-000 
3-601-000 

13-601-000 

02804000 
02904000 
02905000 

-02006000 

GCT­
GCT­
GCT­
GCT 
G500 
G50 
G500 
G50 
G500 
G50 
G!iO 
G50 
G50 
G50 

1-171-000 
OZ-171-000 
;J-171-000 

04-171-000 
!)-171-000 

0(}-171-000 
07-171-000 
08-171-000 
OB-171-000 
10-161-000 

30 
34 
38 
34 
42 
32 
34 
34 
42 

30 
46 
46 
46 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 

44 G5105-171-000 
15 G5106-171-000 
3 G5107-171-000 

14 G5108-171-000 
17 G5109-17I-OOO 
26 G5110-171-000 
13 G5111-171-000 
12 G5112-171-000 
18 G5112-171-000 

G5113-171-000 
38 G5114-171-000 
27 G5115-171-000 
28 G5116-171-000 
24 G5117-171-000 
9 G51l8-171-000 
4 G5119-171-000 
3 G5120-171-000 
2 G5121-171-000 
1 G5122-171-000 
5 G5I23-171-000 

33 G5124-171-000 
1 G5125-171-000 

27 G5126-17!-000 
19 G5127-171-000 

8 1 G5207-171-000 18 
8 2 G5208-171-000 16 

10 4 G5209-171-000 18 
10 19 G5210-171-000 16 
10 13 G5210-171-000 18 
10 14 G5211-171-000 16 
10 12 G5211 171-000 18 
8 6 G5212-171-000 16 

16 28 G5212-17I-OOO 18 
8 7 G5213-I71-000 16 
8 12 G5214-171-000 16 
8 41 G5215-171-000 16 
8 54 G5215-171-000 18 
8 47 G521G-171-000 16 
8 43 G52l7-171-000 I G 
8 26 G5218-171-000 16 
8 GO G5218-171-000 18 

12 1 G5219-171-000 16 
12 2 G5220-171-000-A 14 
12 3 G5221 171-000 14 
12 8 G5222-171-000 14 
8 13 G5223-171-000 14 
8 ()2 G5224 171-000 14 
8 ()3 GS225-171-000 14 

~ sl 
Ref. Part llo. Page Ref. 
No. ~* }1{ No. 

18 G522G-171-000 14 25 
17 G5227- .171--000- A 14 27 
22 G5228-l71-000 14 31 
23 G522D 171-000 I G G5 
27 G522D-171-000 18 8 
12 G5230-171-000 14 32 
13 G5231-171-000 J 4 33 
57 G5232-171-000 14 34 
61 G5233-171-000 14 35 
17 G5234-171-000 H 3G 
75 G5235 171-000 14 37 
20 G523G-171-000 14 38 
25 G5237-171-000 1() 30 
53 G5237-171-000 18 25 

I G5238-171-000 16 31 
26 G5238-171-000 18 2G 
61 G5239-17l-OOO IG 32 

:-1 G5239-171-000 18 29 
27 G5239-171--000 20 2 
31 G5240-171-000 16 70 
24 G5301 171-000 20 16 
32 G5302 171-000 20 12 
37 G5303-171-000 20 13 
38 G5304 171-000 20 14 
40 G5305-171-000 20 21 
41 G5306-171~ooo 20 27 
43 G5307-171-000 20 28 
45 G5308-13G-OOO 30 37 
49 G5308-171-000 20 22 
56 G5309-171-000 2 55 
31 G5309 171-000 20 23 
20 G5310-171-000 20 29 
74 G5311 171-000-A 20 33 
75 G5312-171-000 20 37 
27 G5313 171-000 20 39 
:l7 G5314-171-000 20 53 
20 G5315-171-000-A 20 47 
24 G5316-171-000 22 8 
53 G5317-171-000 22 9 
18 G5318-171-000 22 10 
22 G5319-171-000 20 51 
19 G5320-171-000 20 41 
8 G5320-171-000 22 23 

11 G5321 171-000 22 1 
4 G5322-171-000 22 16 
1 G5323-171-000 22 15 
7 G5324-171-000 22 63 

15 G5325-17l-OOO 22 59 
5 G5326-171-000 22 48 

Hi G5327-171-000 22 55 
57 G5328-I71-000 22 54 
22 G5329-171-000 20 66 

I G5330-171-000 22 2 
26 G5331 171-000 22 4 
51 G5332-171-000 22 33 
27 G5333-171-000 22 37 
15 G5334-171-000-A 22 38 
12 G5336-171-000 22 42 
61 G5337-171-000 22 32 

4 G5338-17 I -000 22 14 
47 G5339-171-000 22 18 

1 G5340-171-000 22 lD 
8 G5341-171-000 22 27 

12 G5342-171-000 22 28 
16 G5343-171-000 24 I 
20 G5344-171-000 24 5 
24 G5345-171-000 24 G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- -

~- :a: Ko. ~- J{ No. ~- J{ No. ~* J{ No. --G5346-171-000 24 ' 1.0 G5453-161-000 4 68 llX-0012300-0C 10 31 H8G30-540-000 31} 5 G5347-171-000 24 14 G5454-161-000 8 58 HX-0012300-0C 14 82 M8631-540-0/\0 3() 8 G5348-171-000 24 18 G5454-161-000 24 65 I!X-0012300-00 6 33 1-18631-540-0/\0 42 1 G5349-171-000 24 19 G5454 161-000 44 74 IIX-0012300-00 10 2 M8910-540-000 38 5 G5350-171-000 24 21 G6003-171-/\00 4 24 IIX-0012300-00 12 55 M8910-540-000 40 12 G5351-171-000 24 22 G6003-171-BOO 4 25 llX-0012300-00 22 72 
G5352-171-000 24 23 G6003-171-COO 4 26 IIX-0012300-00 28 30 NM-3034000-SF 313 7 G5353-171-000 24 24 G6011 171-0/\0 10 21 lfX-0012300-00 44 23 NM-3034000-SF 40 4 G5354-l71-000 24 25 G6012-171-0AO 10 22 !IX-0015000-0F 2 79 NM-3034000-SF 40 6 G5355-171-000 24 31 G6013-171-0/\0 22 44 IIX-0015000-0F 8 55 tlM-3040520-SF 3:2 14 G5356-171-000 24 32 G6014-171-0AO-A 20 45 IIX-0022200-00 34 6 NIHi040003-SC 2.8 29 G5357-171-000 24 33 G6015-171-0/\0 14 72 IIX-0024000-00 42 2 N~f-6050003-SC 4 36 G5358-171-000 24 37 G601U-171-0AO 4 43 NM-6060001-SC 2 57 G5360-171-000 24 38 G6017-171-0AO 20 65 HI\ I 17002000 46 35 NM-6060001-SC 4 38 G5362-171-000 24 40 G6019-171-0AO 22 70 M/\0-116021100 14 76 NM-60G0001-SC 6 22 G5363-171-000 24 41 G6020 171-01\0 28 8 Ml\0-25020000 44 4 NM-6060003-SC 2 63 G5364-171-000 24 43 G6021-171-0AO 18 33 MA0-25021000 44 6 NlH506000:3-SC 12 19 G5365-171-0AO 24 47 G6022-171-0/\0 28 32 M/\0-25022000 44 1 NH-6060003-SC 12 22 G5366-171-000 24 51 G6023-171-0/\0 24 GO MA0-2502301\0 44 30 NM-G060003-SC 16 36 G5367-171-000 24 71 G6023-171-0I\O 28 28 M/\0-25025000 44 2\.l llH-G060003-SC 20 2G G5368-17J-OOO 26 1 G6025-171-0AO 10 35 MA0-25026000 44 26 NM-G060003-SC 25 2G G5369-171-000 26 5 G6027-17l-OI\O 6 4 HA0-2503101\0 44 9 NH-G080001-SC 8 8 G5370-171-000 26 g G6028-171-0AO 44 7() MA0-2503201\0 44 10 NIH.\080001-SC 8 48 G5371-171-000 26 10 G6029-171-0I\O 8 G7 HC-2005007-05 46 46 NIH)080001-SC 8 64 G5372-17l-000 26 14 G6312-166-000 42 4 HC-2005007-SS 46 45 NM-6080003-SC 4 42 G5372-171-000 28 2 MDF-RX1001LO 46 13 NH-6080003-SC 11 G5373-171-000 26 18 IIA-0010800-20 38 4 MDP-5JOB1105 46 43 NH-6080003-SC 16 54 G5374-171-000 26 19 11/\-0010800-20 40 8 MDP-5JOB1405 46 44 NM-6080003-SC 16 58 G5375-171-000 26 25 IIA-0010800-30 40 9 HT J -MS000060 4 37 NH-G080003-SC 18 19 G5376-171-000 26 30 111\-0015100-00 40 10 HTJ-VM002400 6 30 NM-6080003-SC 18 23 G5377-171-000 26 31 IIA-0021801-00 40 7 HTJ-VM002500 6 29 NM-!1080003-SC 20 48 G5379-171-000 26 34 IIC-0114068-20 42 14 HTJ-VM002600 6 31 NM-6080003-SC 26 20 G5380-171-000 26 33 IIC-0275010-30 42 13 HTJ-VM002700 6 32 NM-5080003-SC 26 36 G5381-171-000 24 66 HG-0026500-00 42 15 HTJ-VM003500 6 5 NM-G080003-SC 28 20 G5382-171-000 26 39 HG-0043500-00 42 3 HTS-P00700BO 6 26 NM-6100003-SC 16 g 
G5383-171-000 2 73 IIG-0043600-00 42 5 MTS-P00800BO G 27 NM-5100003-SC 18 12 G5383-171-000 26 42 HK-0171500-70 32 27 HTS-P00850BO 6 25 NM-Gl00003-SC 20 17 G5384-171-000 2 71 HK-0291104-00 34 16 MTS-P00950BO 6 28 NM-6100003-SC 22 64 G5384-171-000 25 40 HK-0291904-00 34 17 M1001-540-000 32 1 NM-6120003-SC 4 23 G5385-171-000 24 55 IIK-0346101-40 30 48 1-11002-540-0/\0 32 5 NM-6160001-SC 2 51 G5386-171-000 24 56 IIK-0346101-BO 30 49 M1004-540-000 32 30 NH-6200001-SC 2 53 G5387-171-000 28 9 HK-0:~46400-0A 30 47 H1005-540-000 32 31 NH-(}540023-SB 20 69 G5388-·171-000 28 5 IlL -006290 l 11 38 7 Ml006-540-000 32 32 NS-fi120310-SP 44 2 G5389-171-000 28 5 fiL-0069300-00 42 10 111030-540-000 36 2 NS-6150310-SP 4 61 G5390-171-000 28 7 IIL-0069400-00 42 9 M1031-540-000 36 3 
G5392-171-000 28 4 HL-0087300 12 38 6 Ml032-540-000 35 6 PA 1001003-/\0 12 50 G5393-171-000 28 1 IIL-OOU3600-02 40 11 M1050-540-000 34 11 PA-1001508-1\0 8 35 G5394-171-000 28 24 IIM-0003800-110 32 12 J.t8510-540-0AO 32 22 Pfl-1201003-00 24 57 G5395-171-000 20 1 IIM-0005700-00 10 8 H851 1-540-01\0 32 7 PA-1504503-AO 4 49 G5401 171-000 4 29 111~-0005700-10 32 9 M8512-540-0AO 32 11 Pfi-1506002-AO 16 42 G5402-171-000 6 1 IIN-0000400-00 4 20 ~18521-540-0AO 34 1 Pfl-2001002-/\0 44 36 G5403-171-000 6 6 IIR-0232010-30 42 7 H8522-540-0AO 34 2 P/\-2005006-AO 16 59 G5404-171-000 6 7 I!T-0025700-00 40 2 1-18523-540-01\0 34 3 PA-9000170-00 20 4G G5405-171-000 6 9 IIX-0002100-00 34 7 1~8524-540-01\0 34 4 PC-0105080-00 8 68 G5406-171-000 6 10 IIX-0002400-0C 32 15 118525-540-0I\0 34 5 PC-0105080-00 6 71 G5407-171-000 6 17 IIX-0002400-0D 2 78 H8530-540-0AO 36 1 PC-0105140-00 30 27 G5408-171-000 6 18 IIX-0002400-0D 32 33 M8540-540-0AO 36 10 PC-0105150-00 30 21 G5410-171-000 6 20 fiX-0002400-00 2 77 H8541-540'-0AO 36 11 PC-0151080-00 4 44 G5411-171-000 4 48 IIX-0006500-0B 4 54 H8S50-540 -01\0 34 10 PC-0151080-00 18 34 G5412-·171-000 4 34 HX-0006500-0B 4 69 M8560-540-0I\O 34 9 PC-0151080-00 20 60 G5413-171-000 4 53 IIX-0006500-0B 18 39 M8561-540-0AO 34 8 PC-0151130-00 30 9 G5414-171-000 4 46 HX-0009400-0C 42 G M8601-540-0AO 32 16 PF-0552090-/\0 30 30 G5415-171-000 4 51 IIX-0011600-00 38 2 M860l-540-0AO 38 1 PJ-0205000-01 12 53 G5416-171-000 4 47 HX-0012300-0/\ 2 80 M8602-540-0AO 32 18 PJ-02.05000-01 30 29 G5417-171-000 4 55 llX-0012300-0A 12 64 H8602-540-0AO 40 1 PJ-0305200-01 30 36 G5418-171-000 4 33 HX-0012300-0B 10 33 M8603-540-0AO 32 20 PJ-0325260-01 30 41 G5419-171-000 4 58 IIX-0012300-0B 24 64 H8603-540-0AO 42 8 PJ-0505252-01 30 35 

- 48 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
p art No. 

~~ 

'010405-02 PJ-3 
PJ-3 
p J -3 
PJ-3 
f),J -3 
p .J -3 
P.J-3 
P.J-3 
P.J-3 
P.J-3 
P.J-3 
P.J -3 
P.J -3 
PJ-3 
P.J -3 
P.J -3 
P.J­
P.J -. 
P.J­
P.J­
P.J­
P.J­
P.J­
PJ­
P.J­
P.J­
P\1-
P\1-
P\1-
P\1-
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PJ<­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX­
PX-

:010405-02 
:010405-02 
010405-04 
010605-01 
010605-03 
010605-03 
010651-03 
010652-01 
040405-03 
040405-04 
040405-04 
040405-04 
040405-04 
040405-04 
040451-01 

3050405-01 
3050405-02 
3050405-03 
3050651-01 
3050651-01 
3080400-02 
3080400-02 
3080600-03 
3090051-01 
3090052-01 
0105070-00 
0151070-00 
0351140-i\0 
1351050-00 
0205050-00 
5000170-00 
5000170-00 
5000170-00 
5000180-00 
5000180-00 
5000190-00 
5000200-00 
5000200-00 
5000220-00 
5000260-AO 
5000270-i\0 
5000280-AO 
5000290-AO 

RC­
RC­
RC­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE:­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE­
RE-

1:200001-KP 
3200002-KP 
3500002-KP 
0400000-KO 
0400000-KO 
0600000-KO 
01300000-KO 
01300000-KO 
01300000-KO 
0600000-KO 
0600000-KO 
0600000-KO 
0800000-KO 
0800000-KO 
0800000-KO 
0!300000-KO 

1080006-00 
1150002-00 

SB­
SB­
SB 
SK­
SK 

-7100002-00 
1351301-SC 

-3:311600-SC 

Page 
J{ 

21 
30 
41 
30 
30 
12 
30 
30 
30 
14 
4 
8 

12 
16 
:w 
16 
24 
12 
114 
30 
30 
8 

14 
30 
30 
30 
14 
30 
30 
30 
30 
4 

18 
20 
4 

16 
8 
8 

16 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

8 
8 
6 

14 
28 
8 

12 
26 
26 
26 
26 
44 
20 
20 
22 
22 

8 
6 

20 
4 
4 

Ref. Part No. 
No. ~-

59 SK-3451601-SC 
22 SK-3452000-SC 
39 SK-3452000-SD 
28 SK-3482500-SC 
11 SL-4030691-SC 
54 SL-4030881-SF 

2 SL-4030881-SF 
24 SL-4030881-SF 
34 SL-4030881-SF 
74 SL-4030881-SF 
50 SL-4030881-SF 
39 SL-4030881-SF 
52 SL-4030881-SF 
68 SL-4031281-SF 

4 SL-4031281-SF 
60 SL-4031281-SF 
58 SL-4031481-SF 
S1 SL-4031681-SF 
73 SL-4040691-SC 
10 SL-4040691-SC 
25 SL-4040841-SE 
40 SL-4040891-SC 
71 SL-4040891-SC 
12 SL-4040891-SC 
39 SL-4040891-SC 
40 SL-4040891-SC 
69 SL-4040891-SC 

1 SL-4040891-SC 
23 SL-4041081-SF 
5 SL-4041081-SF 
3 SL-4041681-SF 

45 SM-0040601-Si\ 
35 SM-0040601-Si\ 
52 SM-0040601-Si\ 
52 SM-0040601-Si\ 
43 SM-0040601-Si\ 
36 SM-0040601-SA 
69 SM-0040601-Si\ 
41 SH-0040601-Si\ 
70 SM-0040601-Si\ 
38 SH-0040601-Si\ 
37 SH-0040601-Si\ 
79 SM-0040601-Si\ 
80 SH-0040601-Si\ 

SH-0040601-Si\ 
19 SH-0040601-Si\ 
34 SM-0040601-SA 
16 SH-0040601-SA 
43 SH-0060801-Si\ 
23 SH-0060801-Si\ 
11 SH-0060801-SA 
21 SH-0061601-Si\ 
23 SM-1030601-SC 
29 SM-1031001-Si\ 
32 SM-1040601-SC 
35 SM-1041001-SC 

. 65 SH-4031001-SC 
20 SM-4041401-SC 
40 SH-4043601-SN 
73 SM-6030602-TP 
17 SH-6030802-TP 

SH-6030802-TP 
33 SM-6030802-TP 
14 SH-6030802-TP 
67 SM-6031202-TP 
7 SM-6031652-TP 

65 SH-6031652-TP 

Page Ref. Part No. 
J{ No. ~-

4 56 SM-6031652-TP 
4 13 SM-6031652-TP 
4 67 SM-6031652-TP 
4 59 SM-6031652-TP 

10 29 SM-6031652-TI' 
32 17 SH-6031652-TP 
3') 
'L 19 SH-6033052-TP 
32 21 SM-6033052-TP 
32 24 SM-6033852-TP 
36 4 SM-6040602-TN 
36 9 SM-6040602-TN 
40 s SH-6040602-TP 
411 69 SH-6040602-TI' 
42 11 SM-6040602-TP 
42 12 SH-6040602-TP 
42 16 SM-6040802-TN 
40 3 SM-6040802-TN 
32 28 SH-6040802-TN 
12 34 SM-6040802-TR 
24 48 SM-6040802-TR 
2 32 SM-6040802-TR 
" 81 SM-6040802-TR {.. 

4 21 S~t-6040802-TR 
4 27 SM-6040802-TR 

12 39 SM-6040802-TR 
. 12 44 S~t-6040802-TR 

12 63 SH-6040802-TR 
22 71 S~t-6040802-TR 
32 10 SM-6040802-TR 
32 29 SM-6040802-TR 
32 23 SM-6040802-TR 

2 11 SM-6040802-TR 
') 14 SM-6040802-TR L 

') 20 SH-6040802-TR {.. 

2 26 SM-6041002-TN 
6 34 SK-6041002-TP 

10 30 SH-G041002-TP 
10 32 SM-6041002-TP 
12 62 S~t -6041202 -TN 
14 26 SK-6041202-TN 
14 39 S~l-6041202-TN 
14 81 SH-6041202-TP 
20 10 SH-6041202-TP 
24 20 SH-6041202-TP 
24 62 SK-6041202-TP 
28 10 SH-6041202-TP 
28 31 SH-6041202-TP 
32 6 SM-6041202-TP 
2 45 SM-6041202-TP 
2 68 SH-6041202-TP 

14 40 SH-6041602-TP 
2 56 SM-6042002-TP 
6 3 SH-6042002-TP 
4 8 SH-6043052-TN 

20 11 SM-6043052-TN 
32 8 SH-6051002-TP 
44 31 SH-6053002-TN 
32 25 SH-6060802-TN 
32 13 SM-6061002-TP 
22 39 SH-6061002-TP 
2 72 SH-6061002-TP 

22 34 SH-6061202-TN 
22 49 SH-6061202-TN 
22 53 SH-6061202-TN 
22 43 SH-6061202-TN 
10 23 SH-6061202-TN 
14 64 SH-G061202-TP 

Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
:a: No. ~- J{ No. 

Hi 66 SH-6061202-TP 2 34 
18 9 SM-6061202-TP 2 42 
22 47 SH-6061202-TP 4 15 
26 41 SM-6061202-TP 12 9 
28 14 SM-6061202-TP ] 2 14 
30 20 SM-6061202-TP 14 2 
10 15 SH-6061202-TP 14 9 
24 29 S~l-6061202-TP 14 13 
30 17 SM-6061202-TP 14 17 
24 1 I SM-6061202-TP 14 4\l 
26 11 SM-6061202-TP 14 53 
2 74 SM-6061202-TP 16 16 

14 58 S~t-606 1202-TP 16 33 
24 72 SM-6061202-TP 16 38 
28 25 SM-6061202-TP 16 62 
12 28 SH-6061202-TP I 8 5 
24 52 St~-6061202-TP I 8 30 
26 2 SM-6061202-TP 20 3 

2 16 SM-6061202-TP 20 15 
2 29 SM-6061202-TP 20 30 
') 37 SM-6061202-TP 20 34 L 

2 47 SM-6061202-TP 20 54 
8 44 SH-6061202-TP 22 11 
8 71 SM-6061202-TP 22 20 

10 5 SM-6061202-TP 22 24 
12 46 SH-6061202-TP 22 29 
14 63 SM-6061202-TP 24 2 
14 78 SM-6061202-TP 24 7 
22 5 SH-6061202-TP 30 14 
22 56 SM-6061202-TP 30 31 
22 60 SM-6061202-TP 36 12 
22 67 SM-6061602-TN 28 17 
28 11 SM-6061602-TP 2 69 
30 6 SM-6061602-TP 12 4 
26 6 SM-6061602-TP 12 58 
4 10 SM-6061602-TP 20 42 
8 28 S~t-6061602-TP 22 6:> 

24 67 SM-6062002-TN 24 34 
1\ 3 SM-6062002-TN 24 42 

12 33 SM-6062002-TP 2 60 
24 44 SK-6062002-TP 8 so 
8 20 SH-6062002-TP 16 69 

10 26 SH-6062002-lT 20 25 
14 28 S~l-6063002-TP 2 65 
14 45 SH-6081202-TP 8 42 
16 48 SH-6082002-TN 2 6 
20 6 SH-6082002-TN 4 30 
20 62 SH-6082002-TN 14 21 
26 15 SH-6082002-TN 18 36 
26 43 SH-6082002-TN 20 57 
8 24 SH-6082002-TN 32 2 
8 14 SH-6083002-TP 10 9 

30 26 SM-6083002-TP 12 5 
8 3 SM-8030402-TP 6 8 

14 5 SH-8040402-TP 22 3 
16 44 SH-8040602-TP 12 42 
44 35 SH-8040602-TP 16 6 
24 15 SH-8040602-TP 18 17 
8 76 SH-8040602-TP 20 38 

16 23 SH-8060802-TP 2 70 
20 24 SH-8060802-TP 8 61 
16 2 SH-8060802-TP 10 18 
1 G 13 SH-8060802-TP 24 39 
16 20 SH-8060812-TP 16 52 
18 2 SM-8060812-TP 18 28 
24 26 SH-9055053-SB 4 35 

2 22 SH-9061403-SC 12 18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~ - , ........ "YO'-' ,.t\.~1.· • "'" nv,. I lll$'1: 1\t:l. 

~· Jl{ llo. ~- Jl No. ~- Jl No. ~- J{ No. 
SM-9066523-SD 6 21 WP-0430801-SC 24 63 WP-0841601-SC 8 66 WS-0410002-KN 30 7 SM-9086503-SC 4 41 WP-0430801-SC 24 69 WP-0841601-SC 10 11 WS-0410002-KN 30 42 SS-1121010-SP 44 15 WP-0430801-SC 24 74 WP-0841601-SC 14 23 WS-0510002-KN 4 11 SS-1121 01 0-SP 44 16 WP-0430801-SC 26 4 WP-0841601-SC 16 56 WS-0510002-KN 16 45 SS-4110515-SP 44 67 WP-0430801-SC 26 8 WP-0841601-SC 18 21 WS-0610002-KN 2 23 SS-4120615-SP 44 5 WP-0430801-SC 26 13 WP-0841601-SC 18 38 WS-0610002-KN 2 35 SS-4120915-SP 44 7 WP-0430801-SC 26 17 WP-0841601-SC 20 50 WS-0610002-KN 2 43 SS-4120915-SP 44 24 WP-0430801-SC 26 45 WP-0841601-SC 20 59 WS-0610002-KN 2 58 SS-4120915-SP 44 37 WP-0430801-SC 28 13 WP-0841601-SC 26 22 WS-0610002-KH 2 61 SS-5110740-TP 44 3 WP-0430801-SC 28 27 WP-0841601-SC 26 38 WS-0610002-KN 2 66 SS-6060340-SP 44 45 WP-0430801-SC 30 8 WP-0841601-SC 28 22 WS-0610002-KN 4 16 SS-6060510-TP 44 27 WP-0430801-SC 30 43 WP-0841601-SC 32 4 WS-0610002-KN 4 39 SS-6121fi10-SP 44 28 WP-0482086-SO 20 8 WP-1052001-SC 16 11 WS-0610002-KN 8 51 SS-7110410-SP 44 52 WP-0531001-SC 4 12 WP 1052001-SC 18 14 WS-0610002-KN 8 77 SS-7110710-SP 44 40 WP-0531001-SC 16 46 WP-1052001-SC 20 19 WS-0610002-KN 12 6 SS-7110910-SP 44 47 WP-0611626-SP 24 9 WS-0310002-KN 10 16 WS-0610002-KN 12 10 SS-7120640-SP 6 2 WP-0(311626-SP 24 3() WS-0310002-KN 10 24 WS-0610002-KN 12 15 SS-7740740-SP 44 63 WP-0612056-SD 4 62 WS-0310002-KN 14 66 WS-0610002-KN 12 23 SS-8110422-TP 44 22 WP-0641601-SC 2 24 WS-0310002-KN 22 35 WS-0610002-KN 12 59 SS-8111010-TP 44 21 WP-0641601-SC 2 36 WS-0310002-KN 22 40 WS-0610002-KN 14 3 SS-8150710-SP 44 59 WP-0641601-SC ,, 

44 WS-0310002-KN 22 45 WS-0610002-KN 14 10 L 

SS-9151120-CP 6 19 WP-0641601-SC 2 54 WS-0310002-KN 22 50 WS-0610002-KN 14 14 SS-9151120-CP 6 24 WP-0641601-SC 2 62 ~IS-0310002-KN 24 30 WS-0610002-KN 14 18 WP-0641601-SC 2 67 WS-0310002-KN 28 15 WS-0610002-KN 14 50 WP-0320501-SC 10 17 WP-0641601-SC 4 17 WS-0310002-KN 30 18 WS-0610002-KN 14 54 WP-0320501-SC 10 25 WP-Ol\41601-SC 4 40 WS-0410002-KN 2 17 WS-0610002-KN 16 3 WP-0320501-SC' 14 68 WP-0641601-SC 8 52 WS-0410002-KN 2 30 WS-0610002-KN 16 14 WP-0320501-SC 22 36 WP-0641601-SC 8 78 WS-0410002-KN 2 38 WS-0610002-KN 16 17 WP-0320501-SC 22 41 WP-06411301-SC 12 7 WS-0410002-KN 2 48 WS-0610002-KN 16 21 WP-0320501-SC 22 46 WP-0641601-SC 12 11 WS-0410002-KN 2 75 WS-0610002-KN 16 24 WP-0320501-SC 22 51 WP-0541601-SC 12 16 WS-0410002-KN 4 4 WS-0610002-KN Hi 34 WP-0320501-SC 28 16 WP-0641501-SC 12 24 WS-0410002-KN 8 4 WS-0510002-KN 16 39 WP-0320501-SC 30 19 WP-0641601-SC 12 GO WS-0410002-KN 8 15 WS-0610002-KN 16 63 WP-0430801-SC 2 18 WP-0641601-SC 14 4 WS-041 0002-KN 8 25 WS-0610002-KH 18 3 WP-0430801-SC 2 31 WP-0641601-SC 14 11 WS-04.10002-KN 8 29 WS-0610002-KH 18 6 WP-0430801-SC 2 39 WP-0641601-SC 14 15 WS-0410002-KN 8 45 WS-0610002-KN 18 31 WP-0430801-SC 2 49 WP-0641501-SC 14 19 WS-0410002-KN 8 72 WS-0610002-KN 20 4 WP-0430801-SC 2 76 WP-0641601-SC 14 51 WS-0410002-KN 10 6 WS-0610002-KN 20 31 WP-0430801-SC 4 5 WP-0641601-SC 14 55 WS-0410002-KN 10 27 WS-0510002-KN 20 35 WP-0430801-SC 8 5 WP-0641601-SC 16 18 WS-0410002-KN 12 29 WS-0610002-KN 20 43 WP-0430801-SC 8 16 WP-0641601-SC 16 25 WS-0410002-KN 12 35 WS-0610002-KN 20 55 WP-0430801MSC 8 21 WP-0641601-SC 16 35 WS-0410002-KN 12 47 WS-0610002-KN 22 12 WP-0430801-SC 8 30 WP-0641601-SC 16 40 WS-0410002-KN 14 6 WS-0610002-KN 22 21 WP-0430801-SC 8 46 WP-0641601-SC 16 64 WS-0410002-KN 14 29 WS-0610002-KN 22 25 WP-0430801-SC 8 73 WP-0641601-SC 18 7 WS-0410002-KN 14 46 WS-0610002-KN 22 30 WP-0430801-SC 10 7 WP-0641601-SC 18 32 WS-0410002-KN 14 59 WS-0610002-KN 24 3 WP-04:30801-SC 10 28 WP-0641601-SC 20 5 WS-0410002-KN 14 65 WS-0610002-KN 24 8 WP-0430801-SC 12 30 ~/P-0641601-SC 20 32 WS-0410002-KN 14 79 WS-0610002-KN 24 16 WP-0430801-SC 12 36 WP-0641601-SC 20 36 WS-0410002-KN 16 49 WS-0610002-KN 24 27 WP-0430801-SC 12 48 WP-0641601-SC 20 44 WS-0410002-KN 20 7 WS-0610002-KN 24 35 WP-0430801-SC 14 7 WP-0641601-SC 20 56 WS-0410002-KN 20 63 WS-0610002-KN 26 27 WP-0430801-SC 14 30 WP-0641601-SC 22 13 WS-0410002-KN 22 6 WS-0()10002-KN 28 18 WP-0430801-SC 14 47 WP-0641601-SC 22 22 WS-0410002-KN 22 57 WS-0610002-KH 30 15 WP-0430801-SC 14 60 WP-0641501-SC 22 26 WS-0410002-KN 22 61 WS-0610002-KN 30 32 WP-0430801-SC 14 67 WP-0641601-SC 22 31 WS-0410002-KN 22 68 WS-0610002-KN 36 13 WP-0430801-SC 14 80 WP-0641601-SC 24 4 WS-0410002-KN 24 12 WS-0820002-KN 2 7 WP-0430801-SC U3 50 WP-0641601-SC 24 17 WS-0410002.:_KN 24 45 WS-0820002-KN 4 31 WP-0430801-SC 16 67 WP-0641601-SC 24 28 WS-0410002-KN 24 53 WS-0820002-KN 6 12 WP-0430801-SC 18 10 WP-0641601-SC 2G 28 WS-0410002-KN 24 68 WS-0820002-KN 8 9 WP-0430801-SC 20 64 WP-0641501-SC 28 19 WS-0410002-KN 24 73 WS-0820002-KN 8 49 WP-0430801-SC 22 1 wP-0641601 -sc 30 16 WS-0410002-KN 26 3 WS-0820002-KN 8 65 WP-0430801-SC 22 58 WP-0641601-SC 30 33 WS-0410002-KN 26 7 WS-0820002-KN 10 10 WP-0430801-SC 22 62 WP-0641601-SC 36 14 WS-0410002-KN 26 12 WS-0820002-KN 14 22 WP-0430801-SC 2.2 69 WP-0841601-SC 2 8 WS-0410002-KN 26 16 WS-0820002-KN 16 55 WP-0430801-SC 24 13 WP-0841601-SC 4 32 WS-0410002-KN 2G 44 WS-0820002-KN 18 20 WP-0130801-SC 24 46 WP-0841601-SC 6 13 WS-0410002-KH 28 12 WS-0820002-KN 18 37 ~IP-043080 1-SC 24 54 WP-0841601-SC 8 10 WS-0410002-KN 28 26 WS-0820002-KN 20 49 
--

- 50 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * ~I r--
Page Pa1·t No. Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

.'if J{ No. ~- J{ No. d'lrllt J{ No. d'lrli J{ No. 1--· 

I!'S-0820002-KN 20 58 195-32902 46 9 
WS-0820002-KN 26 21 1!)5-33702 46 10 
WS-0820002-KN 26 37 195-33900 46 7 
WS-0820002-KN 28 21 
WS-0820002-KN 3') 

"' 3 
WS·-1 020002-KN lf) 10 
VS--1020002-KH 18 13 
WS-1020002-KN 20 18 

111-81559 4H 55 
135-02604 44 62 
13!)-33203 46 53 
137-00604 44 58 
137-00901 44 60 
137-01008 44 57 
137-03806 44 73 
I:H-03905 44 72 
137-04002 44 68 
13?-04200 44 49 
137-04309 44 54 
137-04408 44 51 
137-31161 46 48 
137-35469 46 49 
137-42853 44 53 
137-55756 46 32 
137-58206 46 20 
13'7-58305 46 15 
13?-58602 44 12 
137-58701 44 13 
137-58800 46 19 
137-58909 46 16 
13?-59006 46 18 
137-59105 46 17 
13?-68403 6 23 
137-71407 46 31 
137-71456 4 63 
137-75705 44 33 
137-77354 4 66 
13?-78204 44 48 
137-78253 44 46 
13~7-78303 44 14 
13?-78402 44 43 
13?-78451 44 42 
137-78501 44 70 
13?-78550 44 66 
137-78600 44 71 
137-78709 44 75 
131'-78808 44 19 
137-78907 44 18 
137-79004 44 17 
137-79103 44 25 
13?-79202 44 41 
131'-79301 44 56 
137-79350 44 55 
13'/-79400 44 38 
137-79509 44 34 
137-79558 44 32 
137-79608 44 54 
137-79707 44 11 

I 137-79806 46 22 
160-49801 8 32 
195-18000 46 6 
195-18109 46 2 
195-1.3208 46 3 
195-24800 16 4 
195-24909 46 5 
195-25005 4(), 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




